COUNTY OF BERGEN
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL
One Bergen County Plaza * Room 580 « Hackensack, N.J. 07601-7076
(201) 336-6950 « FAX (201) 336-6966

Esther Suarez Assistant County Counsel
County Counsel Janine S. Colletti
James X. Sattely, Jr.

Ian C. Doris

Kelly A. Durkin

Kevin Funabashi

January 6, 2006 Danielle R. Pasquale

Attn: Frederick S. Cohen, Executive Director
Legal & Regulatory Services

Dept. Of Labor and Workforce Development
PO Box 110 - 13® Floor

Trenton, NJ 08625-0110

Attn: Robert M. Strang D.A.G
Attormey General Of New Jersey
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex

25 Market Street

P.O. Box 112

Trenton, NJ 08625

Re: APS Contractors, Inc.
APS Contracting, Inc.

Subj: Bid for Public Work - County of Bergen Hackensack River Pathway

Dear Sirs:

The County of Bergen is seeking an opinion as to whether or not it can award a low bid of
$1,922,794 to APS Contracting, Inc. The County’s concern arises from an interrelationship between
APS Contracting, Inc. and APS Contractors, Inc. as evidenced by a shared letterhead, a shared
address, and shared ownership as set forth herein. Pursuant to a Final Judgement in July 2005 4PS
Contractors is suspended from bidding on public works for the period June 20, 2005 to June 19,

2006.

By way of background 4PS Contracting, Inc. of 155-151 Pennsylvania Ave. Paterson, NJ
bid $1,922,794 on October 12, 2005 to construct the County’s proposed Hackensack River Pathway.
APS Contracting, Inc.’s Contractor Registration Certificate is No. 624992. According to the Bid
Proposal and Statement of Ownership Svetozar Savreski and Tadeusz Banasiak, own 10% or more
of the corporation. On December 7, 2005, due to a pending NJDEP permit approval the County and
the four low biddesr mutually agreed to extend the time to make the award to February 3, 2006.



It has recently come to the County’s attention that on July 21, 2005, the State of New Jersey
Department of Labor and Workforce Development issued a Final Administrative Action of the
Commission against APS Contractors, Inc. located at 155-151 Pennsylvania Ave., Paterson, NJ and
Goce Blazeski. The Final Order incorporated the Final Revised “Global” Settlement Agreement
dated June 2005 in which APS Contractors, Inc. and the Respondents voluntarily suspended its
Contractor Registration Certificate 599914 and agreed not to bid or contract for any “additional”
public work in New Jersey until June 19, 2006.

The County’s attention has also been called to Svetozar Savreski’s letter dated September
21, 2005 - written on APS Contracting, Inc.'s letterhead - to the Township of Dover stating that Mr.
Savreski owns a 90% shareholder interest in APS Contractors, Inc. Mr. Savreski resume, submitted
as part of the bid package to the County, omitted mentioning that Mr. Savreski’s was both an officer
of and a 90% shareholder of a suspended company, to wit: APS Contractors, Inc. Itis unclear from
the documents in the County’s possession if the year long suspension of APS Contractors also
involved the suspension of its 90% owner, Mr. Savreski - which would then bar APS Contracting,
Inc. from bidding on and/or receiving an award for the County’s Hackensack River Pathway.

Enclosed for your review are copies of the APS Contractor’s, Inc.’s Final Judgement;
“Global” Settlement”: APS Contracting, Inc. letter dated September 21, 2005 on behalf of 4PS
Contractor’s, Inc. 's ; APS Contracting, Inc. 's PWCRA Certificate and Statement of Ownership; and
the resume that Mr. Savreski attached to the County’s Bid Proposal.

Tlook forward to hearing from you (201-336-6969) at your earliest convenience. In closing
please note that substantial revisions to the County’s Hackensack River Pathway plans may require
the County to reject all bidders and rebid - but the issue raised herein never-the-less requires
clarification.

Respectfully yours,

Kevin Funabashi

Encl.
cc: Robert Laux, Chief of Staff
Denise Ross, Deputy Chief of Staff
Esther Suarez, County Counsel
John Biale, Parks Dept.
Svetozar Savreski, Pres. APS Contracting, Inc.
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PETER C. EARVEY : ;
_ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NEW JERSEY

R.J. Hughes Justice CompleX

25 Market Street

P.0, Box 112 . c

Trenton, New Jersey 0B625 : _ , _
actorney for peticioner New Jersey Department of Labor

By:1 Robert M, 8Strang
Deputy ATTOINEY General
(609) 292-8150 :

New Jarsey Dept. of Labor, s STATE CF NEW JERSEY -
. ! QFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAN

Petitioner. ! DUCRET NOS. .
' : 1, IDOS 12200-2004N
L.IDCS 12225 -2004N
V. . s+ LIDDS 01014-2005N

: . FINAL REVISED |
: *GLOBAL” SETTLEMENT AGRE@MENT

ADRS ContractoIrs, Inc.,
and Goce Blazeski, :

Respondgﬁts. :

The Parties, re=ferring ccllectively to Petitioner and

negpondents herein, having negotlatad and agreed to settle and
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Final Revi ed Page 2

cherefors resolve all pending prevalling wage and contractox
registration matners existing between ghem as of this dats,

including the ahove-captioned matters]

L

Now, thersfore, on this _ day of ' ,

2003;

The partier agreé to the féllowing texrms and conditions
of this “global” gettlement (“Agreemgntﬁ): : :

i Niat;ars In;;g-éeg:‘ Thé matters included and
chersfore encompassed by cthis Agreement’ are listed by agency
refarence numberé: pC-352-0503-KIH, ECF353-0503~KIS, PC-llll-izis—
MAN, CR3-353314-04, These matters are all deemed resclved by thisg
Agreement. Tn entering into this Agfeemenz,. Raespondents - are
relyiﬁg‘on the Departméét of Lahor's repraaentation thac t;ere'are
| no other mattars panding at the Office of wWage and Haur Compliance,
Public Conkracts section other than the cases refarenced abdve.
mis settlement is intended to r3361Va any and all pravailing wage
and corntrachtor registratioﬁ mattars involving these Ragpondents to

che data of cthis Agreement whather or not specifically listed in

chis Agresement.

Page 2 of 7



2, Monies Due:

sum ﬁf 5152,000

installmants the am

=imal Favised Fage 3

The R=spondants

"of

the “Comm;ss;cn-_

Lo

ounté and due dated which ar

che following rable OF Lns;al;ment'?aymengs:

Dollar Amounts

shall pay the total

Labor" in eleven

s gpecified below in

“gp'T:mé" Due Dates

$50,000 glv prioxz te June 20. 20057
10,000 September 30, 2005;
§:.,0,000 Dacembexr 30, 2005
510,000 January 31 20087
510,000 Febfuary 28, 2006
$10,000 March 31, 20065
§10,000 April 28, 2006
$10,00Q0 Mﬁy 31, 20086
§10,000 June 30, 2006; ;
slo,ooaiﬁ July 33, 2006;
$10,000 Augqust 31, 2006,
Epch . installment 1is dus o the date indicated,

Respondants nhereby

foragoing installments on time,

agree that their f£ailure

‘on

phyaidal}y at Peti:iqnar's Trenton offices on

dua datés

placed on the list of

indicated, may subject amny o all

dabarred contractors maln

.
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without amy further notice to Reunondents, other than Petitioner

réasonably double—checki_ng to ascertain ‘vhat any such payment
percaivad in default has not in fact been ~'=ce=.*vec1 by Fet;t"one*
‘before exercising this p*ov*sion. Tn recognition of the faast that
Petiﬁioner pas mgreed vo accsapt lnstallmants in lieu of raquiring
a lump-sum payment by Respondents at the outset of thié Agreement,
the purpose of th*B-prcviSLUn is to provide meaningful incentive
for Resuondents Lo ccntinun to make tmmely paymancs throughout the
payment schadule indicated above, and' O further assurs Chal
Respondents alone bear thelantire rigk of amy default in payments.

3. VQ;Lnﬁarv Susnension of Cartificatar’ Concractor

Rggiétration Certificate Number 599914 (“Cer rtificater) held by

[) = s mat s o

Respondents in the name of ceftificaue holder 323 Contrackers,
Inc.” is hareby voluntarily SUSPWNDED £or 2 penalty'time period of
Lwe;ve (12) months commencing on June 20, 2005 and ending on June

18, 2006 (raferTzed to a3 the ~yoluntary suspension”). Subject to
any defaulc in Paﬂmcnts snec-Flad in paxzagraph 2 above, or any
future preva"linu wage or ccnc*acccr ragistration.-violations,
Petitionss ghall not list Respondents as. debarred COnTIACLOrS a5 &
regult ©of the voluntary suspension under this Agresment.

Respondernte shall turn in and thus surrender their original

Page 4 0f7
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certificate Number 339314 to the Cnmmissicner my Tuse 20, 2005,
noﬁing that the first ingtallment pavment of 850,000 indicated in
paragraph'z abave shall have ;lfeady peen paid to the Commisgicner

at the times the crigin&l ;ertificaté ig o surzendered.

4. Pprohibited Public Work: Respondenté may not bid ox
ccﬁtract for any "“additional” public work in New Jarsey for the
time periad of the voluntary SUEpensian, June 20, 2005 through June
12, ZODE.h However, Resﬁcndents are pot precluded from completing
any “existing” public work to which Regpondents were cbntractually
bound to perfexrm pricx to th;_voluntary sgspensicn, apacificélly
prior to June 2'0, 2005.

5. TRegpolication Aftgr Panaltv Time Served: Respondents

hay appiy for a new Certificate of Contracter Registration aftsy
thae voluntazy suspensicd iz concluded or upon the normal renewal
cyclerflsuch certificate, whichever date is later. Any unexpired
term of the cercificate after the voluntary suspension will be
honored by Petitiomer provided Respondents notify Pe;itioner to
return the origimal certiﬁiéace for such unexpired term. _IThe
violationg alleged hersin and the suyccessful comﬁliancelwith tha
penalties imposed by this Agreement ghall not bs 2 hasis to demy
any such futurs applicacien for a Certificate Dby Respondents

Howsver, Fetitioner reserves the right to review all such

Page 5 of 7




applicatibns on their merits according to the Tequirements the law

imposes.

-

¢. Dreviouyg Violation:; The parties acknowledge that the

Respoﬁdents deny all of thé allegations by Petitioner in this
matter & nd chat this Agreement constitutes a sebtlement of disputed
claims Bolel_{ to avoid the burdens, expenses, and uncertainties of -
outcome sncompassed by litigation. This Agraeement is not construed"
ag an admission of guilt or fault om the part of Fegpondents
concarning the ,contestadlfaétual a'lle'.gations underlying thig case
25 asserted by Petitioner, Notwithstanding, thiS.Ag'.'.‘aemenF: and the
voluntary suspension and monetary payments 1t encompaszses shall
cor_;snituce a ‘“previous violation” of Regpondents as that term is
utilized by the applicable reguia.ticns, N.J.A,C. 12:60~7.3 eand
; 12:52—2.1, and may there.‘fore be utilized for psnalty agsessment
purpesss in any futuie é;ravailing_ wige Or CORELIEctor registraticn
cases involving Respondents, if armry, should any such futuiaﬂ cazed
ever arize, and for no other purposs. Voluntary suspensiomn means

suspension for purposes of previous violation.

7. Failurs To ddners To Agresqent! Any failure of
Respandenta to adhexe to the terma of this Agreement, other than

default in payments specifisd in paragraph 2 above, may be the

Page 6 of 7
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—

gubject of future action by Petitloner against Respondents, if such

~ipuation should ever arize.

full intent to rm..tually and qlobally resolve all of the matters

pending betwesn them at this time, Rasmondents withdraw L_heir

appeals 4in the above- captz.oned mavters, and Petitlcner gimilarly
withdraws all of its charges in the above- captlcned matters.
WHEREFORE, the Par tieg, intending to- be pound by this

Agreement, affix the glgnatursas o©of their duly-authorized

representatives with power and -authority to accept and bind the

Parties to the terms and conditions of thisg Agreement:

PETITIONEY ¢

New Jersay Department
Workforce Developme
. Date:

sl L0 1 _

Michael McCarthy, .Diracter
pivision of Wage and Hour Compliance

£ Labhaor and

o

_R_"S"UNDE_‘DH .
APS Contractors, Inmac. and Goce Blazeskl

7 %@74 Date: Qm/zaa{
ce EJ./E.,J}Ei, PFreaident and Individually

-

'l:l
g

ROVED BY THE OFTICE OF ADM..NISTP.}LTIVE LAW:

PL -1 M
Hon. Jeffray A, GeIzson, ALJ’ ' ' '

Page 7 of 7
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s JuL 22 H % IR .
: A - ; STATE OF NEW JERSEY
New Jersey Department of Labor and DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
~ Workforce Development, AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
_Petitioner, ‘ '
: V. _ FINAL ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION
APS Contractors, Inc., et al., : OF THE
Respondent. COMMISSIONER

OAL DKT. NOS. LID 1014-05 i
LID 12200-04 '
LID 12225-04

AGENCY DXT.NOS. PC-352-0503-KIS,
PC-353-0503-X1S,
PC-1111-1203-MAN
CR3-599914-04
PC-352-0503-KIS,
PC-353-0503-KIS,
PC-1111-1203-IVIAN Issued: July 21, 2005

The New Jersey Department of Labor and Workforce Development seeks the debarment of
APS Contractors, Inc. and its principals for viclating the State’s Prevailing Wage Law, N.J.S.A.
34:11-56.25, et seq. The Department algo sought to revoke respondents’ contractor registration
certificate and zssessed respondent for wages, fees and penalties related to the violations. The
matter was transferred to the Office of Administrative Law for a hearing before Administrative Law
Judge (ALJ) Jeffrey A. Gerson. However, prior thereto, the parties entered into a settlement
agreement which resolved the issues in controversy. After reviewing the terms thereof and having
determined that the parties voluntarily agreed to the settlement agreement, the ALJ signed an Initial
Decision dated June 20, 2005. He concluded therein that the settlement agreement met the
requirements of N.J.A.C. 1:1-19.1 and should be approved. Accordingly, he ordered the parties to

comply therewith.

Having considered the Administrative Law Judge’s Initial Decision and, having made an
independent evaluation of the record, I have accepted and adopted the findings, conclusion and
recommendation as contained in the Administrative Law Judge’s Initial Decision. Accordingly, I

conclude that the settlement agreement be approved. -



'ORDER

Therefore, it is ordered that the terms of settlement be approved. |

This is'the final administrative decmon in this mafter. Any further review should be
pursued in a judicial forum _ .

DECISION RENDERED BY THE |
COIVH\/IISSIONER OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

Thomas D. Carver, Commissioner
Department of Labor ancLWorlcforcc Developmcnt

Inquiries & Correspondence: Fréderick S. Cohen, Executive Director
a Legal & Regulatory Sérvices
Department of Labor and Workforce Development
PO Box 110 — 13" Floor _
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0110



CHECK #

AUTHORIZATION TO DISBURSE-

CASE # _ PC-352-0503-KIS _ -
EMPLOYER# . 599914 . 1
COMPANY NAME - APS Contractors, Inc. -~ ..
- ADDRESS: . 135:161 Pemnsylvania Ave
PREVAILING WAGE - 4681863 : - Paterson, NJ07503
CLAIMANTNAME SOCIAL SECURITY # . DISB AMOUNT .
By . . i . = R .“:'
Nikolce Dukoski ATy 355536/ Y
Jerzey Janowski ) — . .7,247-09‘ Y / ;
Robert Mikulski o 491983 Y
Viadirmir Mitanoski A Ry © 378600 Y
) : _ ‘ TOTAL: 19,008.28
DATE MONIES TRANSMITTED 062005002
DATE OF AUTHORIZATION 7-23-05

DATE CHECKS ISSUED :

DATE CHECKS MAILED :

IDENTIFICATION DATE: ' 6-22-05 Z_ o _
' Y A TP P -
CHECKED BY Jeanette Leonard /ﬂ Z@M/ ; l ’Z‘“"'/Lﬂ“ R
. ‘l{:;.} . r-l“;z' ]
AUTHORIZED BY - '~ * . Donald Povia }C;}'-)
-
S
1



AUTHORIZATION TQO DISBURSE

PREVAILING WAGE 4681863

CHECK # CLAIMANT NAME

Nicolce Dukoski

Yladimir Mitaneski

DATE MONIES TRANSMITTED
DA IE OF AUTHORIZATION:

" DATE CHECKS ISSUED :
DATE CHECKS MAILED :

IDENTIFICATION DATE:

CHECKXED BY

AUTHORIZED BY

L

CASE #
EMPLOYER #

COMPANY NAME -APS Contractors, Inc..

ADDRESS :

- SOCTAL SECURITY # . DISB AMOUNT

PC-353-0503-KIS

599914 .

155-161 Pennsylvania Ave

Paterson, NJ 07503

TOTAL :
062005002
7-23-05
6-22-05 {
& s,
Jeanette Leonard ,-'} ; PR
z 0
7
Donald Povia . u
<
}{_/\

; G
U R N N
'y .s'., J = t,.t_;"\-,______

DISB

17,122.90 Y

15,868.82 Y

30,991.72
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State of New Jersey R
Jon S. CorziNe OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL STUART RADNER;
Governar DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY Attarney General
Division oF Law
25 Maxzer Srecr RoserrJ. GiLson
Tazsrrown, NJ 08625-0112

December 12, 2005

By State Interoffice Mail

Robert E. Gaines, Assistant Director
Department of Labor & Workforce Development
Division of Wage and Hour Compliance
P.O. Box 388
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-03895
/
Re: RAPS Contracting, Inc., Certificate #62¢992

SMAC Cexp., Cerxrtificate #605233

Oxiqgi urr C ficates licat

Cf APS Contract SMAC Enclos Re e o]

Dear Bob:

In accordance with cur appearances at the DAL-Newark last
Wednesday (December 6, 2006), enclomed please find various original
documentg pertaining to the contractor registration files of APS
Contracting and SMAC, all of which should be returned to your
office’'s original registration files for these contractors. Also,
there should be some recording of the respective suspensions in
your records, and the enclosed original “surrendered” certificates
should be placed so that they can be restored to the registrants as
the suspensicns end.

Here is a summary of what I have enclosed for your

handling:
A. Concerning APS Contracting:
1. Original surrendered certificate number 624992

bearing an expiration date of 06/20/2008;

Husnes Justicz Cooarrsx ® TELEPHONE: (809) 292-8150 - Fax: (609) 292-6289
New Jersey Is An Egual Opportuoity Employer - Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable

g-d B9GLEBEELB otrddeg Ruo)
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132-495-9663 p.o
Arthur OKeefe

December 12, 2006
Page 2

2. Copy of the penalty agreement letter dated December
11, 2006, by Russell J. McEwan, Esquire, agreeing te the suspension
of this certificate for one year: December 6, 2006 through December
3, 2007. Please log/record this suspension of APS Contracting onto
WHATS and any other records required for the suspension;

3. APS Contracting’s original contractor registration
applications for 2003, 2004, and 2006, all of which should be
returned to the registration file for APS Contracting.

B. Conceming SMAC:
4. Original surrendered certificate number 605333
bearing an expiration date of 08/20/2008;

5. Copy of the penalty agreement, same as 2. above, for
SMAC, the applicable suspension 1s three months: December 6, 2008
through March 5, 2007. « o ote that SMa ed its

situation on outstanding bids from “none” indicated last week, to
now identifying one Pxr&-suspension public work bid, the “Hackensack
rt T _ ti " _whi t should allowed to ¢ lete;
6. BSMAC’'s original contracter registration applications
fox 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, and 2006, all of which should be
returned to the registration file for SMaC.

Please feel free to call me if you have any questions.
Thank you for your attention to the above important matters.

Sincerely yours,

STUART RABNER
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NEW JERSEY

By:

Robert M. Strang
Deputy Attorney General

ne S

B9GLEBEELS ctddeg Ruo]
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732-495-9663 04

- NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND
LABOR AND WORKFORCE - WORKFORCE DEYELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT, :

Petitioner, ; °
, _ V. FINAL AD_M_INISTRATIVE ACTION
SMAC CORP., et 2l & ) ) o
APS CONTRACTING, INC., et. al., : OF THE
Respondent. COMMISSIONER
OAL DKT.NO.LID 07270-06 &

OAL DKT.NO.LID 0727106
AGENCY DKT. NOS. CR1-60533-06 &

- / :
CR1-624992-06 ~ Jssued: Janiary 18, 2007

The New Jersey Department of Labor and Workforce Development moved (o revoke the
contractor registration certificate of respondents SMAC Corporation, its president, Svetozar
Savreski, and its vice-president, 7late Geleski, as well as that of APS Contracting, Inc. and its
principals. The aforementioned Mr. Savreski, as its presigent, and Tadeusz Banasiak, a sharsholder.
The revocation was premised on the fact that Mr. Savreski bad failed to disclose his financial
interest in APS Contracting, Inc., as well as in three business entities, at the time that he applied for
a contractor registration certificate for respondent, SMAC Corporation, as he was required to do
pursuant to N.IS.A, 34:11-56.48, et seq. and N.LA.C. 12:62-24 CYENE

The matters were transferred to the Office of Administrative Law, where they were

- consolidated, for a hearing before Administrative Law Judge (AL)) Joann Lasala Candido.

However, prior thereio, the parties entered into a settlement agreement which resolved the issues in
controversy. After reviewing the ferms- thereof, and having determined that the partics had
volumtarily agreed to the settlement agreement, the AL signed an Initial Decision dated December
15,2006 wherein she concluded that the scttlement agreement met the requirements of N.JA.C. 1:1-
19.1 and should be approved. Accordingly, she ordered the parties to comply therewith.

_Having considered the Administrative La_w. Judge’s Initial Decision and having made an
eot evaluation of the record, { have accepted and adopted the findings, conclusion and -
recommendation as contained in the Administrative Law Judge’s Initial Decision. Accordingly,1 :

conclude that the sciflement agreement be approved.

" ORDER

Therefore, it is crdered that the texms of s;t;lemnt.bc approved.

B896LEBEELE o1ddes Ruoj
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This is the final administrative decision mthxs matter, Any funher review shauld be
pu:sued i 2 judicial forum. -

DECISION RENDERED BY THE
. COMMISSIONER OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

At Lok

David J, Socolow, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development
e

Inquiries & Correspondence: Frederick S. Cohen
: Executive Director
Department of Labor and Workforce Dcvelopent
PO Box 110 - 13" Floor
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0110

2°d 898LEBEELS oiddes Ruoj
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January 26, 2006

SRR W

« APS Contractinig, Ta.
155161 Penduylviiia Avenos
Pateszon,; NJ 07503

Re: ' Notles af Tistent to Revoke |
" Conteaitior Regiitriltivi # 624992 (CR1-624992-06),

Dear M1, Svetozar Savreski:

" Pursubnt to the provisions of NJS.A34:11-5648 et seq and NJACA2:62 of soq, on
February 15, 2006 this office will revoke cartificate mimber 624992 issued to -APS Contracting, Inc.
Thh-nﬂohhmukmmmq following resson(s): . C

' NJ.A.C. 12:62-2.4 Denisal, suspension or revocation of registration

() A5 -Bn alternative to or in addition to sanctions provided in NJA.C. 12:62-2.5, &
certificate of repistration may be denied, suspended or revoked if the registrant or
applidant or an officer, partner, director, stockholder, or agent of the epplicant ‘or
reglstiant has at any time: '

3, Willfully made o misstatement of meterial fact in the application for registration or
renswil by falling to diselose your interest in GS Group, LLC, APS Contractors,
Inc., ETALZ Construction and Macmulti Group, LLC as required in question #9of
the application. .

P TR A < I R ey

S T AR SO

e

N.J.5.A. 34:11-86.56. Violations; disorderiy persons oﬁeme;.other penalties; s
" bonds ‘ .

(b) As-an alternative to or in addition to sanctions provided by the "New Jersey
Prevailing Wage Act," P.L.1963, ¢. 150 (C.34:11-56.25 et seq.), the commissioner”
may, after providing the contractor with notice of any alleged violation of this act,
and with an opportunity to request a hearing before the commiissioner or hig
degignee: a e

i " (1) Detty renewal, revoks or suspend the registration of a contractor for a period of not
- more than five years; or ' oo

b : Neamfetiey 1t Ar Bl Qpportwity Bmployer

3 - & _ DIVISION R WAGE AND HOUR

% . v L _ \ tf‘mm«?m * FAX (809) 8 3174

£ R K ¥ | | Printea o Rocyolad o Baytielie Saper AR
g .

f‘_,l'. ’

a(.';: t

3

v0'd ¥0:9T 900C 6 ~®W
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L JATOH=OR (HIZD  PIONIWNIIA BLAMMAR &4 MVrTMEAR . MUIsagaga 1WA PRI UG SR

GROTTA, GLASSMAN & HOFFMAN, F.C.

COUNSELYLORS AT LAW
T e i 75 LIVIMGETON AVENLE
g ROSELAND, NpW JRRSEY 07068
i v (971) Pp3-4000
e . Poctirlle (973) 9920124
B-Malt: Mﬂm
sttt ‘ _ wenk, Jehinw.oom
New York ' ' Los Angelen
650 Pifth Avanue 1801 Century Pavk Esat, Buitz 2400
Papca V. Coee® . Now York, New York 10019 " Loa Angaleg, Cafifornia 90087
/s ) (21273153810 (310) 556-4786
o Pacaimite (212) 315-3992 Facsimile (110) 956-8632
o ¥ Long leiand San Franclszo
SRLIH. 532 Broadhallow Road, Scite 42 388 Markas Suvet, Suite 500
: w' . Melvliie, New Yerk 11747 *  Ban Prancisae, Cullfornin 94111
- Mcalalmsm 1) ;‘u:w::‘sm‘
: m ) wlie (631) 20)-452€ Facsimile (415) 204-
January 31, 2006

VIAFAX (669 625-112¢ ﬁnﬂggm 1.8, MAIL
‘Robert E. Gaities, Assistant Director .

Nesw Jarsay Dopt: of Labot and Workforce Development

- £¥ivision of Wage and Hour Compiiance

Public Works Contractor Reglstmtion Section

KO, Box 389

Tronean, New Jarsey 08625-0389

Ret . APS Contrasting, Ino.
‘Notios of Intent to Revoke
- Case BCR1-626002:06 .
Dear Mr. Gainigs:

" Please bt advised that this Firm le counsel 10 APS Contracting, Inc. (“Company™ in the
above.rafsranced mattet. The Campany is contesting the revoestion of their Publie Worla -
Contracsor Registystion. Accordingly, please contact me to srrange s mutusily convenient date snd

- o, .
P TR N
pLvey

i " fime o condixct  hesring, Do not contact our efient directly.

i : —— : ” .

A Thank you for your attention ta this maxter. [ loak forward 1o hearing from you soon.
%. - Yery truly yours,

% ; GROTTA, GLASSMAN & HOFFMAN, P.C.
£ RUSSELL J. McEWAN

U M -

& cc:  APS Contracting, Inc.
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New Jersey Department of Labor and Worldforce DeveIOpmerit |
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-P,0. Box 389
Trenton, NJ 08625-0389
al certificate to this office. The revaoation wifl

Divisiom of Wage and FHour Campliance

Public Works Contraster Registration Section
Upon receipt of any appeal the matter will be scheduled for a hearing, If the

revoked you must inomediately return the
effect until Febroary 14, 2011.

5
.

. Gaines, Assistant Directar

Division of Wage amd Hoor Compliancs

Sincerely,

USPS Reoeipt No, 7003 2260 0005 6353 9207
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3. Settlement of Debarment Action against APS Contractors, Inc. and Goce Blazeski,
President

Ms. Bohi referred to and summarized her previously distributed June 12, 2006 memorandum to
the Board regarding the proposed settlement of the SCC’s debarment action against APS
Contractors, Inc. and Goce Blazeski, President. After discussion, upon motion made by Mr.
Downes and seconded by Mr. Peters, the following resolution was unanimously adopted by the
Board:

RESOLVED, that the Board hereby authorizes and approves the settlement of the
SCC’s debarment action against the Respondents, APS Contractors, Inc. and
Goce Blazeski, President in accordance with the terms of a Stipulation of
Settlement dated March 30, 2006 as presented with Ms. Bohi’s June 12, 2006
memorandum to the Board,, and further authorizes and approves the filing of the
Stipulation of Settlement with the Office of Administrative Law as the final
decision in this matter.



Anthony Abrantes

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Kenneth Simone
President
BAC/ADC/LOCAL#4
Office 973-244-9962
Fax 973-244-9963
Cell 973-214-6406

From: AAbrantes@northeastcarpenters.org

Ken Simone [bricky1060@hotmail.com]
Thursday, April 19, 2012 12:51 PM
Anthony Abrantes

FW: SMAC

To: Bricky1060@hotmail.com

Subject: SMAC

Date: Fri, 9 Dec 2011 04:22:14 +0000

Kenny,

Here is some additional info. This is one of their other companies that was debarred. This company is owned by
Svetozar Savreski who also owns APS Contracting. Goce Blazeski owns APS Contractors which was debarred. So both
APS owners have had debarred companies. More to come.

Settlement of Debarment Action Against SMAC Corporation

and Svetozar Savreski, President

At Ms. Franzini’s request, Barbara Bohi referred to and summarized her previously distributed
Aprif 25, 2006 memorandum to the Board entitled “Settlement of Debarment Action against
SMAC Corporation and Svetozar Savreski, President” After discussion, upon motion made by
Mr. Connolly, and seconded by Ms, Franzini, the: following resolution was unanimously adopted:

RESOLVED, the Board hereby approves the Initial Decision of the Honorable Robert Giordano,
ALJ and the seftlement terms contained therein in the Corporation’s debarment action against
SMAC Corporation and Svetozar Savreski, President.

Fraternally Yours,

Anthony Abrantes

Council Representative

Northeast Regional Council Of Carpenters
Office (732) 417-9229 Fax (732) 225-1077

Mobile (732) 589-3014

aabrantes@northeastcarpenters.org
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1 St. Mary’s Place ) © UNTERNATIONAL ORGANIZER
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. 4 ; ’ e ol < ONROE TWE., New JER-S;UJTE 304
::EL. 509.350_3565 ogga;
AX 609.860. 8565

CELLULAR 6

09.462'3.582

Attn.: Dc.)r_ma II. -ostello

RE: Denville Township Municipal Bldg. & Public Safety Complex

CORPORATE RESOLUTION
' £1

Dear Madam,

Please be advised that I, the undersigned Svetozar Savreski am the president, vice-
president and 90% share holder of APS Contractors, Inc. corporation organized under the
Laws of State of NJ. i R '

L hereby state in the presence of the.Notary Public of NT that Iam the officer of the
corporation fully authorized to submit a bid proposal for the above referenced project.

Zan

Svstoza_r Savreski
President / ’

‘Notary Public of NJ

Print Name|anfl Title
DR RUATHOUA — OFFCc HRR .




NJ Business Entity Status Reports

Business Entity Status Report

Page 1 of 2

New Jersey State Business Gateway Sen

Corporate and Business Information Reporting

Printing Instructions: Open your Browser's Page Setup menu and set your page margins to 0.25". Use"
Browser's Print option to print the report as seen on screen.

Saving Instructions: Save this file to your hard drive for later viewing by using the Browser's "Save As"

All available information is displayed.

Status Report For: SMAC CORP.

Business Name: SMAC CORP.
Business ID Number: 0100447760

Status: ACTIVE

Filing Date: 04/06/1990
Status Change Date:
DOR Suspension Start Date:
Tax Suspension Start Date:
Annual Report Month:
Last Annual Report Filed:
For Last Annual Report Paid Year:

Incorporator:
Agent:
Agent Address:

Office Address Status:
Main Business Address:

Principal Business Address:

Associated Names
Name: ETALZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.

https://accessnet.state.nj.us/BEStatRpt.asp

Report Date: 01/10/
Transaction Number: Sequence: 842312

Business Type: DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

Home Jurisdiction:
Stock Amount:
DOR Suspension End Date:
Tax Suspension End Date:
4
03/14/2005
2004

ALL-STATE LEGAL SUPPLY CO
ZLATE GELESKI

27 EAST 33RD STREET
PATERSON, NJ 07514

Deliverable
27 E 33RD ST

PATERSON, NJ 07514- 1350
189 PALISADE AVENUE
GARFIELD, N) 07026

NJ
1000

Type Description: Previous Name

1102006



NJ Business Entity Status Reports Page 2 of 2

Officers/Directors/Members
1) Title: PRESIDENT
Name: ZLATE GELESKI
Address: 92 RUSSELL ST
CLIFTON, NJ 07011

2) Title: VICE PRESIDENT
Name: ZLATE GELESKI
Address: 92 RUSSEL ST

CLIFTON, NJ 07011

3) Title: PRESIDENT
Name: SVETOZAR SAVRESKI
Address: 424B VAN BUSSUM AVE
GARFIELD, NJ 07026

( Exit ) ~.\_Retu;n to Main List )

**If you would like to receive photocopies of documents filed by this business entity, mail your request to
Trenton, NJ 08625. Indicate the Business Entity Number(s) involved and the type of document you wish tt

of. Your choices are listed below:

CHARTER DOCUMENTS

Original Certificate Only (For example, Certificate of Incorporation);

Changes and Amendments to the Original Certificate Only; OR

All Charter Documents (Original Certificate and Changes/Amendments)
And/or

ANNUAL REPORTS

Copy of Latest Annual Report; OR

Copy of Annual Report for a Specific Year(s) (List the Year Desired)

The photocopy fee for ali entities except limited liability companies is $1 per page. Foi liniited liability companies,
for the first page and $2 per page thereafter.

The total fee amount for your order will vary depending on the number of pages associated with each filec
you request. You may supply us with a check with a NOT TO EXCEED instruction to cover the costs. Make
payable to the Treasurer, State of New Jersey. Alternately, you may pay by credit card (provide card#/ex|
and cardholder information) or depository account. Please include a self-addressed envelope with your ofrc
have any questions or would like information on alternative service aptions such as over-the-counter expe
service, call 609-292-9292 (option 3 on the main menu and then option 8), weekdays, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30

Privacy Policy

https://accessnet.state.nj.us/BEStatRpt.asp 1/10/2006



NJ Business Entity Status Reports Page 1 of 2

New Jersey State Business Gateway Sen

Corporate and Business Information Reporting

Business Entity Status Report

Printing Instructions: Open your Browser's Page Setup menu and set your page margins to 0.25". Use"
Browser's Print option to print the report as seen on screen.

Saving Instructions: Save this file to your hard drive for later viewing by using the Browser's "Save As"
All available information is displayed.

Status Report For: GS GROUP LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

) . GS GROUP LIMITED .
Business Name: LIABILITY COMPANY Report Date: 01/10/

Business ID Number: 0400002415 Transaction Number: Sequence: 842327

Business Type: DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Status: ACTIVE

Filing Date: 07/20/2001 Home Jurisdiction: NJ
Status Change Date: Stock Amount: 0
DOR Suspension Start Date: DOR Suspension End Date:
Tax Suspension Start Date: Tax Suspension End Date:

Annual Report Month: 7
Last Annual Report Filed: 06/06/2005
For Last Annual Report Paid Year: 2005

Incorporator:
Agent: GOCE BLAZESKI

Agent Address: 155-161 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

PATERSON, NJ 07503

Office Address Status: Deliverable

Main Business Address: 155-161 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

PATERSON, NJ 07503
Principal Business Address: 155-161 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

GARFIELD, NJ 07026

Associated Names

Name: Type Description:

https://accessnet.state.nj.us/BEStatRpt.asp 1/10/2006



NJ Business Entity Status Reports Page 2 of 2

Officers/Directors/Members
1) Title: OTHER
Name: GRACE BLAZESKI

Address: 501 TAYLOR AVENUE
SOUTH HACKENSACK, NJ 07606

2) Title: OTHER
Name: GOCE BLAZESKI
Address:

SOUTH HACKENSACK, NJ 07606

3) Title: OTHER
Name: SVETOZAR SAVRESKI
Address: 424 RIVER ROAD APT 10
GARFIELD, NJ 07026

4) Titie: OTHER
Name: SVETOZAR SAVRESKI
Address:

GARFIELD, NJ 07026

(_Exit ) (_Return to Main List )

T S

**If you would like to receive photocopies of documents filed by this business entity, mail your request to
Trenton, NJ 08625. Indicate the Business Entity Number(s) involved and the type of document you wish t«
of. Your choices are listed below:

CHARTER DOCUMENTS
Original Certificate Only (For example, Certificate of Incorporation);
Changes and Amendments to the Original Certificate Only; GR

All Charter Documents (Original Certificate and Changes/Amendments)
And/or

ANNUAL REPORTS

Copy of Latest Annual Report; DR

Copy of Annual Report for a Specific Year(s) (List the Year Desired)

The photocopy fee for ail entities except limited liability companies is $1 per page. For limited liability companies,
for the first page and $2 per page thereafter.

The total fee amount for your order will vary depending on the number of pages associated with each filec
you request. You may supply us with a check with a NOT TO EXCEED instruction to cover the costs. Make
payable to the Treasurer, State of New Jersey. Alternately, you may pay by credit card (provide card#/ex|
and cardholder information) or depository account. Please include a self-addressed envelope with your orc
have any questions or would like information on alternative service options such as over-the-counter expe
service, call 609-292-9292 (option 3 on the main menu and then option 8), weekdays, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30

Privacy Policy

https://accessnet.state.nj.us/BEStatRpt.asp 1/10/2006



NJ Business Entity Status Reports Page 1 of 2

New Jersey State Business Gateway Sen
Corporate and Business Information Reporting

Business Entity Status Report

Printing Instructions: Open your Browser's Page Setup menu and set your page margins to 0.25". Use"
Browser's Print option to print the report as seen on screen.

Saving Instructions: Save this file to your hard drive for later viewing by using the Browser's "Save As"
All available information is displayed.

Status Report For: APS CONTRACTING, INC.

Business Name: APS CONTRACTING, INC. Report Date: 01/10/
Business ID Number: 0100798970 Transaction Number: Sequence: 842338

Business Type: DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION
Status: ACTIVE

Filing Date: 11/18/1999 Home Jurisdiction: NJ
Status Change Date: Stock Amount: 100
DOR Suspension Start Date: DOR Suspension End Date:
Tax Suspension Start Date: Tax Suspension End Date:

Annual Report Month: 4
Last Annual Report Filed: 02/25/2005
For Last Annual Report Paid Year: 2004

Incorporator: SVETOZAR SAVRESKI
Agent: SVETOZAR SAVRESKI
Agent Address: 424B VAN BUSSUM AVENUE
GARFIELD, NJ 07026
Office Address Status: Deliverable
Main Business Address: 155-161 PENNSYLVANIA AVE
PATERSON, NJ 07503
Principal Business Address: 155-161 PENNSYLVANIA AVE.
PATERSON, NJ 07503

Associated Names

Name: Type Description:

https://accessnet.state.nj.us/BEStatRpt.asp 1/10/2006



NJ Business Entity Status Reports Page 2 of 2

Officers/Directors/Members
1) Title: PRESIDENT
Name: SVETOZAR SAVRESKI
Address: 424B VAN BUSSUM AVE
GARFIELD, NJ 07026 - 3238

( Exit ) ( Return to Main List ) (Naxt =)

**If you would like to receive photocopies of documents filed by this business entity, mail your request to
Trenton, NJ 08625. Indicate the Business Entity Number(s) involved and the type of document you wish ti

of. Your choices are listed below:

CHARTER DOCUMENTS
Original Certificate Only (For example, Certificate of Incorporation);
Changes and Amendments to the Original Certificate Only; OR

All Charter Documents (Original Certificate and Changes/Amendments)
And/or

ANNUAL REPORTS

Copy of Latest Annual Report; OR

Copy of Annual Report for a Specific Year(s) (List the Year Desired)

The photocopy fee for all entities except limited liability companies is $1 per page. For limited liability companies,
for the first page and $2 per page thereafter.

The total fee amount for your order will vary depending on the number of pages associated with each filec
you request. You may supply us with a check with a NOT TO EXCEED instruction to cover the costs. Make
payable to the Treasurer, State of New Jersey. Alternately, you may pay by credit card (provide card#/ex|
and cardholder information) or depository account. Please include a self-addressed envelope with your or¢
have any questions or would like information on alternative service options such as over-the-counter expe
service, call 609-292-9292 (option 3 on the main menu and then option 8), weekdays, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30

Privacy Policy

https://accessnet.state.nj.us/BEStatRpt.asp 1/10/2006



NJ Business Entity Status Reports Page 1 of 2

New Jersey State Business Gateway Sent

Corporate and Business Information Reporting

Business Entity Status Report

Printing Instructions: Open your Browser's Page Setup menu and set your page margins to 0.25". Use*
Browser's Print option to print the report as seen on screen.

Saving Instructions: Save this file to your hard drive for later viewing by using the Browser's "Save As"

All available information is displayed.

Status Report For: APS CONTRACTORS, EQUIPMENT & LEASING, LLC

) . APS CONTRACTORS, .
Business Name: EQUIPMENT & LEASING, LLC Report Date: 01/10/
Business ID Number: 0400015637 Transaction Number: Sequence: 842338

Business Type: DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Status: ACTIVE

Filing Date: 09/05/2002 Home Jurisdiction: NJ
Status Change Date: Stock Amount: 0
DOR Suspension Start Date: DOR Suspension End Date:
Tax Suspension Start Date: Tax Suspension End Date:

Annual Report Month: 9
Last Annual Report Filed: 07/27/2005
For Last Annual Report Paid Year: 2005

Incorporator:
Agent: SPASOJE BLAZESKI
Agent Address: 27 EAST 33RD STREET
PATERSON, NJ 07514
Office Address Status: Deliverable
Main Business Address: 27 EAST 33RD STREET
PATERSON, NJ 07514
Principal Business Address: 27 EAST 33RD STREET
PATERSON, NJ 07514

Associated Names

APS CONTRAKTORS LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY Type Description: Previous Name

Name:

hitps://accessnet.state.nj.us/BEStatRpt.asp 1/10/2006



NJ Business Entity Status Reports Page 2 of 2

Officers/Directors/Members
1) Title: OTHER
Name: SPASOJE BLAZESKI
Address: 501 TAYLOR AVE
S HACKENSACK, NJ 07606

( Exit ) ( Return to Main List ) \_ < Previous ) {_Next

\

**If you would like to receive photocopies of documents filed by this business entity, mail your request to
Trenton, N3 08625. Indicate the Business Entity Number(s) involved and the type of document you wish tt

of. Your choices are listed below:

CHARTER DOCUMENTS
Original Certificate Only (For example, Certificate of Incorporation);
Changes and Amendments to the Original Certificate Only; GR

All Charter Documents (Original Certificate and Changes/Amendments)
And/or

ANNUAL REPORTS

Copy of Latest Annual Report; OR

Copy of Annual Report for a Specific Year(s) (List the Year Desired)

The photocopy fee for all entities except limited liability companies is $1 per page. For limited liability companies,
for the first page and $2 per page thereafter.

The total fee amount for your order will vary depending on the number of pages associated with each filec
you request. You may supply us with a check with a NOT TO EXCEED instruction to cover the costs. Make
payable to the Treasurer, State of New Jersey. Alternately, you may pay by credit card (provide card#/ex|
and cardholder information) or depository account. Please include a self-addressed envelope with your orc
have any questions or would like information on alternative service options such as over-the-counter expe
service, call 609-292-9292 (option 3 on the main menu and then option 8), weekdays, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30

Privacy Policy

https://accessnet.state.nj.us/BEStatRpt.asp 1/10/2006



NJ Business Entity Status Reports Page 1 of 2

New Jersey State Business Gateway Semn

Corporate and Business Information Reporting
<7

Business Entity Status Report

Printing Instructions: Open your Browser's Page Setup menu and set your page margins to 0.25". Use "
Browser's Print option to print the report as seen on screen.

Saving Instructions: Save this file to your hard drive for later viewing by using the Browser's "Save As"
All available information is displayed.

Status Report For: APS CONTRACTORS INC.

Business Name: APS CONTRACTORS INC. Report Date: 01/10/
Business ID Number: 0100566557 Transaction Number: Sequence: 842338

Business Type: DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION
Status: ACTIVE

Filing Date: 10/01/1993 Home Jurisdiction: NJ
Status Change Date: Stock Amount: 100
DOR Suspension Start Date: DOR Suspension End Date:
Tax Suspension Start Date: Tax Suspension End Date:

Annual Report Month: 4
Last Annual Report Filed: 02/25/2005
For Last Annual Report Paid Year: 2004

Incorporator: GOCE BLAZESKI
Agent: GOCE BLAZESKI
Agent Address: 501 TAYLOR AVE
SOUTH HACKENSACK, NJ 07606 - 0000
Office Address Status: Deliverable
Main Business Address: 155-161 PENNSYLVANIA AVE

PATERSON, N3 07503

Principal Business Address:

!

Associated Names

Name: Type Description:

https://accessnet.state.nj.us/BEStatRpt.asp 1/10/2006



NJ Business Entity Status Reports Page 2 of 2

Officers/Directors/Members
1) Title: PRESIDENT
Name: GOCE BLAZESI
Address: 501 TAYLOR AVE
S HACKENSACK, NJ 07606

2) Title: PRESIDENT
Name: GOCE BLAZESKI

Address: 501 TAYLOR AVE
SOUTH HACKENSACK, NJ 07606

( Exit ) ( Return to Main List ) \_ Previous

**If you would like to receive photocopies of documents filed by this business entity, mail your request to
Trenton, NJ 08625. Indicate the Business Entity Number(s) involved and the type of document you wish t«

of. Your choices are listed below:

CHARTER DOCUMENTS

Original Certificate Only (For example, Certificate of Incorporation);

Changes and Amendments to the Original Certificate Only; OR

All Charter Documents (Original Certificate and Changes/Amendments)
And/or

ANNUAL REPORTS

Copy of Latest Annual Report; GR

Copy of Annual Report for a Specific Year(s) (List the Year Desired)

The photocopy fee for all entities except limited liability companies is $1 per page. For limited liability companies,
for the first page and $2 per page thereafter.

The total fee amount for your order will vary depending on the number of pages associated with each filec
you request. You may supply us with a check with a NOT TO EXCEED instruction to cover the costs. Make
payable to the Treasurer, State of New Jersey. Alternately, you may pay by credit card (provide card#/ex|
and cardholder information) or depository account. Please include a self-addressed envelope with your orc
have any questions or would like information on alternative service options such as over-the-counter expe
service, call 609-292-9292 (option 3 on the main menu and then option 8), weekdays, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30

Privacy Policy

https://accessnet.state.nj.us/BEStatRpt.asp 1/10/2006



GS Group, LLC

27 East 33™ Street, Paterson NJ 07514 Tel.: (973) 725-3741

June 30, 2004

Attn.: To whom it may concern

RE.: APS Contracting, Inc .
/éﬁwﬂ’ AV
e 5 /w~-.x}~s--m-.%§5m‘
REFERENCE LETTER |
Dear Sir/Madam,

We recently completed a project at our Restaurant/Catering Hall located in Paterson, NJ
using APS Contracting, Inc. as our primary contractor.

The contract amount was $ 1,489,000 and completed on a timely basis and in a
professional manner. All the members of the crew team were courteous, aware of safety

issues, and considered of operations.

I highly recommend APS Contracting, Inc for whatever project they may decide to take
up in the future.
If you have any concerns, please call me at 973-725-3741.

Sincerely,

GS Group L'LC



GS Gr oup, LLC 27 East 33" Street, Paterson NJ 07514

October 25%, 2004

Division of Property Management & Construction
20 West State Street
Trenton, NJ 08625

RE.: Certification of Svetozar Savreski

I, Svetozar Savreski was arrested on February 7, 2002 by Paterson Police and I was given
a summons for stolen property. I maintained my not guilty status of the charges leveled
against me. After my consultation with a legal advisor, I was advised by my lawyer that
the safest and most conservative course to pursue was to apply for PTI as opposed to
becoming entrenched in a legal proceeding in the connection which there existed a risk
with the outcome. I was advised that if I completed the PTI then the entire case would be
erased.

After entering PTI, which I completed during April of 2003 (the case was finally
dismissed — see copy of Order of Dismissal Attached). As far as I was concerned I hope

the above explanation is satisfactory.

If you have any questions, please call me.

Sincgrely,

Ginsh;

SvetoZar Savréski
President




fractors,

155-161 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE *  PATERsoN, New JErsey 07503 o TeL: (973) 754-0777  Fax: (973) 754-1908

October 25™, 2004

State of NJ

Department of the Treasury

Division of Property Management and Construction
PO Box 042

Trenton, NJ 08625

RE.: Request. for Classification (DPMC27)
Detailed Explanation to the Form 2 — Stockholder/Common Disclosure
Question # 1 — Answer Yes (see attached stockholder disclosure for GS Group, LLC

Question # 6 — Answer Yes - Explanation:

There are matters pending at the NJ Department of Labor concerning alleged prevailing
wage and contractor registration violations. APS has denied liability and requested a
hearing pursuant to the Administrative Procedure Act. APS and the Department of Labor
have been engaged in settlement discussions to resolve the matters armcably without the
need for a hearing.

In or about September , 2004 the New Jersey School Construction Corporation filed a
motion seelcmg to debar APS and Goce Blazeski from contracting on school facilities
projects for a period of one year. APS is contestmg this action and has until November 4,
2004 to file it’s brief in opposition.

Question # 7 — Answers Yes — Explanation
See response to No. 6 above. If the referenced matters are not resolved in favor of the
Company, APS’ contractor and SCC qualification could be adversely affected.

If you have any questions, please call our office.

Sincerely,

e P,

President
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ll.sss-zgni-pga_ L -~ BTATEIOR NEVETERS e —“_ -

B ' DEPARTMENT OF LABOR Lo 2 95570
- DIVISION OF WAGE AND HOUR COMPLIANCE 509
AFPLICATION FOR PUBLIC WORKS . | CHBECK#
CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION AMOUNT of CHECK
R L™, S [
© e (CEmmTmhimran i)

Q0 NEW OR ONE YEAR RENEWAL $300.00 fee
X TWO YEAR RENEWAL $SOULUO fee (sce instructions)

CURRENT CERTIFICATE #_£05333

L.

Contractar/Subcoptractor - Tyade Name

27 EAST 33RD STREET

Straet Address
—MJ_&ZS_«I‘LM__
Crey State 2tp Code County
973 345 4055

Telephone Faxt No. E-MulAddresa

W_Mﬂrun W different from Swreet Address)

973 345 4060 B!nhr.gsp@aqluld .2 2

2

“Conperate: Nume (iFd¥ierent from Mo 91)

Previous nxme(s) tused Dy company (Fany)
a0
Federal Employer ldentification Number
(If 0o FEIN assigned, enter Soclal Security Number)

.18 8 15

m—

5. Type of Buginegs: 0O Indjvidual/Sale Proprictor
& Cocporation

Q Partnendrip
Q Other

| NOTE: NEW QUT - OF -

STATE APPLICANTS MUST ALSO COMPLETE THE PERMIT APPLICATION ONPAGE 3,

6. Custodian of Records in New Jerrey __ ZLATE GELESKT

(Name)
|27 Easr 33D sREET PATERSON NI 07514
Street Address Ciry Stae Zip Code
973 345 4055 973 345 4060
Telephone Na. Fax No.
7. Workers" Compensation: Carrior Name __LIBERTY MUTUAL
Policy No.._ WC5-335-324332-01 4 Effective Date: From _5/22/2004 w  5/22/2005

FOR OFFICIAL USKE ONLY Registration #

(continued on roverse)
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10.

11.

PAGE 88/14
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2686 10:14 7324179759

is a carporation, only the names and addresses of the corporation’s officers are to be provided. (Add sdditional sheets

SVETOZAR SAVRESKI PRESTDENT 145-.92~9855 66
. . Title Social Securiry Na, . % of finmmcial )
424B VANBUSSUM AVENUE GARFIELD NJ 07026
Birest Addrens Cily = Shwie Zip Code
ZLATE GEBLESKL VICE PRESIDENT 136-80-7677 a4
Nowe Tinte M
92 RUSSELL STREET CLIFTON N 07011
Srezer Addrers Cliy tate Zip Codo
Narme Titta Socinl Sepwrity Vo, W of Rnsacial Trwereat

ﬁmm.unyofduwm.mwdisqmﬁﬁadwmmmgpubﬁewukinNquauy.myoﬂnrsmeu‘
by the federn) goverrment? O Yes & No

previaus violadons regardless of outcome (within the past 5 yours) of any New

Doymorlheeompmyiumanypmding,cumntw
Q No, ifycs, please provide dexails:

Jersey, other stabs or federal government labor faws, including OSHA vinlations? @ Yes

——CASE FILE: PC-1105-1202-KIS

e e ——— = et e e e
APPLICANT STATEMENT

As the respongible applicant-coatractor, T understand:

fihebpwmﬁ:lllndtimclydhclﬁmofmyofﬂnmquiadinfmmaﬁmadocummhﬁmmymnhhmcmmofﬂis application
for registation. - .

I am required 1o male reconds available 1o 8 represeniative of the Commissioner of Labor at my place of business upon request and that
1 must coopente with aay investigation to determine complisnce with varions provisions of labor laws inchiding those requiting payment
of at least the applicable New Jorsey state provailing wage; timely payment of wages without deductions except those authorized by law,
such s social security or income tax; accurate payroll records showing the rumber of employees, the number of hours worked daily and
weekly, rate of pay, job classification, gross wages, net wages and deductions; and statement of deductions with each payment of wages,

tothebeuofmyknowledgcmmmnoomdingviuhﬁmordebnowedmmymorfedalluency.

{certify that the information coneained in this spplicstion for regisuwration is accurate, true, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

_lejg/&wm

ZIATE GELEFSKI, VICE PRESIDENT Return to:  New Jersey Department of Labor
Divisi ion of Wage snd Hour Compliance

Print Name and Title = PO Box 389
2 Trenton, New Jerpey 086250389
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i, L5 “"I" I-N.]“‘ -~ A 5 -———--sm—or Nm_ a.v - ?o -
o SR e W@ DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 1.OO# 5
]88 Wit 4 L% i, DIVISION OF WAGE AND HOUR COMPLIANCE cucs Fo! G
APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC WORKS —1
MR (T P8 203 CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION AMOUNT of CHECK
;‘}"w A applicattony muat ba —— § 20090
N e
f/“’

O NEW OR ONE YEAR RENEWAL $300.00 fe - ¥
JX TWO YEAR RENEWAL $500.00 fee (sezinstructions)  CURRENT cERUIFICATE #_ ) QAQ |

1. z 2
Aﬁﬁ_cgﬂh:ac.dg\:s;;cng N R
Contraclor/Subrontractor - Trade N ° Corporate Mame [If different fom Remn ")

= Stroct Add €. 3 ﬂ_l Q
!3 i l ]{ oy !5 l-C Previous namreis) used by company (f any)
C State Zip Code  County m '
5 : et AR-DRA5T1Q 4 B _
Telephone Pax No. E-Mallfddresa

Federst Employer Identification Number (EFEIN)
N l a (If no FBIN assigned. enter Social Security Number)

Mulling Address (If different from Strest Addsess)

5. Type of Buginess: (O Individual/Sole Proprietor ’ Q Patinership
)(Cmpmﬁoo O Other

NOTE: NEW OUT - OF - STATE APPLICANTS MUST ALSO COMPLETE THE PERMIT APPLICATION ON PAGE 3.

6. Custodian of Records in New Jersey __G.D.Cﬁ_ﬂaz_ﬁ&t\

Streel Atldress

A0~ RIH ~A50(, Q12 -1m4 - \90%

Telcphone No. Fax No,

7. Workers" Compensation: Carrier Namx Rﬂ\,}ﬁ L"" S uniy \ 1 l’ah ce

Palicy No.:_{3 aAaA3132 Effective Date:  From o_ Y LS! 04

(coatinued on reverse)

e —— i _ﬂ“-_———
I FOR OFFICIAL USEONLY  Registration # ’

1




PAGE 12/14

01/11/2096 18:14 7324179759

— &_ﬁmmo&aﬂ:mwmaﬁnﬂdﬂiﬂmhm Y Y i Y j
ion’s officers are to be provided, (Add addithonal sheets if

Fireer Address
. Name Yille Social Sccunity No, "% of financial infereat
Sureel Addrers City Sisic ~ Zip Code
N Tiame Thie Saclsl Secusity No, % of financlal isterest -
Cily Seate Zip Code

9. Have you, y of the owners, partners urcu'puranadﬁceu(aslisuinn)mheldaﬁmudﬂ interest in anather firm?
Q Yes UWNo If yes, pleasa state the position held, dstes, name and address of the firm,

10. Havo You, or any of the owners, ever be disqualified or debarred from performing public work in New Jersey, any other stare or
by the fedcral government? O Yes No  Ifyes, please provide the dase and resson for the deharment or denial.

11. Doyouor the company have any pending, current or previous violations regadless of outcome (within the Ppast 5 ycare) of any New
Jerscy,

ather staec or federal government Iabor laws, including OSHA violations? ” Yes Q No, Ifyes, please provide detsils:

- »

B e
: APPLICANT STATEMENT :
As the responsible applicant-contractor, I understand:

» the application is subject 1o Mﬁca&nmﬂhtlmwmmmﬁmmﬁmnmm For the sune purpose,

repistation validity andfor eligibility,
+ fxilureto provide ﬁlllnndu'melydisclosmufmyofﬂquuimdinfunmﬁonordncumenndmmlymﬂdtin the denial of this application
a Iammrpimdmmakerecm[sw-hblam:mmduofmmnﬁmnwofubnnlwplueufbuimuponraquenundﬂm
Tmust cooperats with any investigation fo determine compliance with various provisions af labothmlndiuingunscmquﬁngpnmm

Teenify that the information contained in this application for registration is sccuate, tue, and completz 1o the best of my knowledge,

“ﬂﬁv% 2% a\g|oy _

7 Sighbrure / /
! . - Return to: New lersoy Department of Labor
—&mdm \ l pr' %‘dﬂﬂi’ Division of Wage and Hour Complisnce
Print Name and Tirle PO Box 389

2 Trenton, New Jersey 08625.-0389



“US5E.2 (R4-03) T . STA’IE) i“ — JE_RS;l;JY_ ; = -
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR Loc# 35 75 ©
DIVISION OF WAGE AND HOUR COMPLIANCE -
o ATT 286,
(67 . APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC WORKS cupcky_F oA
D@C o L "{ CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION AMOUNT of CHECK

-5 i e
- b s = s 00
% All applications must be accompanied by check or money order =
made payable to the Division of Wage & Hour Compliance.

O NEW OR ONE YEAR RENEWAL $300.00 fee .
3 TWO YEAR RENEWAL $300.00 feo (sec instructions)  CURRENT ceriFIcaTE #__ (019 0\

3 1. 2.
¥ APS Contracking. ITnc. Same
Contractor/Subeontractor ~ Q.'_‘Jad Name Corporate Name (if different from Item #1)
=% 55~} I%nnsv, VOaNIG Pﬂf .
Street Address 3. N D n e
P&\.ejqon N:S Dq 503 %ssa\ c Previous name{s) used by company (if any)
Clty State 2ip Code Cougty
972,-754-830 (123454080 none [+ 22 3L 0.bo 45 3
Telephone Fax No. E-MailAddress Federal Empfoyer Identification Number (FE!N)
(If no FEIN assigned, enter Social Security Number)
Same
Mailing Address (il different from Street Address)

5. 'Type of Business: [ Individual/Sole Proprietor Q Partnership
xCorpora_tion Q Other

NOTE: NEW OUT - OF - STATE APPLICANTS MUST ALSO COMPLETE THE PERMIT APPLICATION ON PAGE 3.

6. Custodian of Records in New Jersey S \J ?\' 0Z2.0\% % QN FQSKK

(Name)
424 ® Nan Bussum e Gadield NS oM026
Street Address City State Zip Code
072 240-364> AT 45— 40inl)
Telephone Na. Fax No.

7. Workers' Compensation: Carrier Name A_Lj_bﬁ. rt\?] Mlj ;‘_'u a \
Policy No.:MT“‘Dag L‘I D% Effective Date: From ) | Q.R }. DLI to 5\ 2 8105

(continued on reverse)

FOR OFFICIALUSE ONLY  Registration #




List name and address of each person with a financial interest in the business and the percentage of interest, except that if the cgn\t?\

is a corporation, only the names and addresses of the corporation’s officers are to be provided. (Add additional sheets if necessary)
A 5\1 etozar Sanresky Precideny: v j45-62-g@ss A0 7.

Name Tuile Social Sccurity No. % of financial interest

Street Address

. Todeusz Bamsiak Sharehnlder 01556814 10

Hayp  Non Bussum A . Garfie\d 3 N, 0702k

Social Security No.

Sirj%dn:go‘\—u‘\—h 'h' : E] ¥ Cit;ﬁl rK t N’S 5 Or] ‘ji ? dD
C .
Name Title Social Sccurity No, % of financial interest

City Siate Zip Code

Street Address
@ FAILURE TO ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS MAY RESULT IN A DELAY OR DENIAL OF YOUR REGI._?I‘RATION »

9. Have you, or any of the owners, partners or corporate officers (as listed in #8) ever held a financial interest in another firm?
Yes U No If yes, please state the position held, dates, name and address of the firm.

SMOC Corp. _antast 339 SE Piterson NS 0iSH-Feedent st o o
'8 N Psi éﬂp Eser%l_:p‘_-_?_\h&_z

=
qualified or debarred from performing public work in New Jersey, any other state or

10. ﬁave you, or any of the owners, ever been dis

by the federal government? O Yes i No  1If yes, please provide the date and reason for the debarment or denial.

I1. Do you or the company have any pending, current or previous violations regardless of outcom
Jersey, other state or federal government labor laws, including OSHA violations? O Yes

None

(within the past 5 years) of any New
No, Ifyes, please provide details:

0O

1!

i g L T L
———

APPLICANT STATEMENT
As the responsible applicant-contractor, I understand:

registration validity and/or eligibility.
failure to provide full and timely disclosure of any of the re
for registration.

the application is subject to verification and that I agre to provide any additional documentation as required. For the same purpose,
outside sources may be contacted and permission is hereby given for disclosure of any information, which may be needed to determine

quired information or documentation may result in the denial of this application

I am required to make records available to a representative of the Commissioner of Labor at my place of business upon request and that
I'must cooperate with any investigation to determine compliance with various provisions of labor laws including those requiring payment

of at least the applicable New Jersey state prevailing wage; limely payment of wages without deductions except those authorized by law,
such as social security or income tax; accurate payroll records showing the number of employees, the number of hours worked daily and
weekly, rate of pay, job classification, gross wages, net wages and deductions; and statement of deductions with each payment of wages,

to the best of my knowledge there are no outstanding violations or debts owed to any state or federal agency.

t the information contained in this application for registration is accurate, true, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

ms.c/ 51!2}0‘4

1 certify

Date

Signarure

Return to: New Jersey Department of Labor

o -
iﬂiknz&s—jﬂurﬁ&kt ! PFES ] dﬁﬂj‘_ Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

PO Box 389

Print Name and Title
2 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0389



: TRM NAME | DERAL
FORM Z—STOCKHOLDERIICOMMON DISCLOSURE : PP-' ﬂ,\%m,,’ o an aamiuER
| STATE OF NEW JERSEY - QIVISION OF PROFERTY MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION: (== SN ,E' LNt 7 ~") iIEHSS
INSTRUCTIONS: List elow the names, home addresses, dates of blrth, social seeurity numbers, offices held and owsership interest of all
officers and all indeuaT:gparmermips. corporations oF any other owner with 10% or mote named on the preceeding page. @\ll guestions
must be answered, If more space is needed, [ist on sgparate sheet. : }
' : [

PERCENT OF

' - | . BIRTH -
NAME HOME J\D}DRESS DATE S0C S8EC NO : 5 OFFICE HELD - (?WNERSHIF

sroene BB ohBeen A | | | - = 1) =
e + Taa gl N 73 Vs PRESIDENT R ¥ I
SRESY | Cadfeid [N o026 | 1A 6> e 90
| | SHAREHGLDER k

ADEL(E Corutin - Puerue ==z
TADELI&2. 46 Corudin Puerw uﬂll_p’q.o SRR | VcerReREN | O

-kl

=i Pri 8 A :
BANASIAK. | gimpsaod Ptk 4!
SECRETARY
< y = B & TREASURER !
: COMPLETE ALL QUESTIONS BELOW 1. YES | NO
% s the frem identified atjove owned or affiliatad with any. other company and/or ¢otporatign ar are any princifials listed above a0 owneror; |
shareholder of any othpr company, ip O corparation? - - o
(If yes, complete & segorate dlisclosure formt for the parent company and/or affilliates,) i
2. Hasany agery of g0 bmment experiended delay in completion, additional expense, lians or clairms ﬂ:led agalnst the parformance or ! 0O
payment_bonds in the|past five years? (.p’yzé; attach & delailed explanation for éach instance,) i o
3. Within Dhe past five years has the firm idéntified above been owned by anather company ot c'orporati:on? -+
(Ist,mnpleteaNhaﬁtedlsdnmmWfo:—tﬂemviwsmarﬂfordﬁiam) PR ’ -1 @
4. Has t;ny person or entity fisted in this fmfn' ever been arrested, charged, indicted or comvicted of a érime by the State of New Jersey, 5n\f P
other State of the U.S.Govemment? (IFyes, aitach 2 détalid explanation fur each instence) | i O
5. Has any person or ; ¢ listed In this forfn ever.t'.\een suspended, debarred or otherwise dedaredme;lgible by an Agency aFGnvernmént! i D @
from biddmg or cting, Ip provide services, labor, materal, or supplies? (Jf yes, attach 3 detoiked explanation foreach instance,) |
6. Have there beén any administrative, civil or criminal matters pending In any federa, state, or locel governmental jurisdiction in which i T
fim of jis responsble employees are invpived? (If yes, attach a detailed explangtion for each instantz.) This a0 includes any preveling [
wage sgfudicetions. i : = ! 1
7. Has any federsl, state, lor local governmerit license, permit o similar authorizatan necessary to pesform thel work applied for herein and;
neld o apptied for by any person o entily listed in this form been suspended or revoked, or is it the!subject of any pending proceedings 0
51:;,:Iﬁﬁﬂysezjong or figating tha lssue of suspension or revocation? (fmwmymtafﬁkq@sﬁmaﬁachadataﬂgdemlanabbnbr x
[ SRTCE., t . = M
; " ;

' | CERTIFICATION: 1 being duty SWD_['I'{, .upon' my_oath, hereby represent and state that the fomgu&u infofmation and any attm:hments thereto to the
best of.rmy knowledge arel rue and complete, L ackoiiedge tat the State of New Jersey is relying upon the ipformation ‘contained hersin fud thereby

acknowledge that T am wrgder contiruing o ‘ﬁnmﬂeda&ofmisceﬁﬁmﬁunmmnmghmo any contracts with the State tol notify the
SWRte In Writing of any to the o information contained herein, I ack; ge that 1'am that it Is a criminal pffense|tojmake a false
statemeTrt or Mt Hon In this certification;and if I 40 50, I recognize that X am subject to criminal prozecution under the lavy and thlt\q(nl aso

constftute a material bresch of my obligations to U State of New Jersey and that the State, at its optian, moy!

certification void and unerforceable and teke any other acjon induding debarment, suspension, e, tat the e

authorized, certifiy that the information supplied above, including all attached pages, is complete and €9 / B
" . b o g - . 7l .

sy contract(s) resultfzg frim this

- | . = .-

ATTESTED: Swom and subscribed o befdre me

N,e\mlz; .L‘k'S.TOZﬁEr & ¥S!RE$V\I
I~ | Pleoseprintortpe) v 1 -

onthe _H'W oay of [h&“"b&f —

= oy L f " .
Signature: i{" é’(‘l‘[lz.a 6‘\;[ gxlat
T Nty Pisbilc - Not an officer of the fim) = Yz ' i .
PP Y Ao i oo . “Page3of 1 1 . Initiols of Proprer_| 9.0 " .
- C R i e, )

-

e IREQINEN

I
| =
v
|
i
1

1/ P30 OF By TERSET
T COMYARNEN R oT: -,%&

0 T . . =




FURM 2—S | UCKHULDER/COMMON DISCLOSURE w
STATE OF NEW JERSEY + DIVISION OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION A\PS & %ao-l—l }Y
0

INSTRUCTIONS: List below the names, home addresses, dates of birih, social security numbers, offices held and ownership mterest of all officers and all indi-
viduals, partnerships, corporations or any other owner with 10% or more interest in the firm named on Form 1, Page 11 of this GSA-27. All questions mus! be

answered. If more space is needed, list on an aftached sheel.

HOME ADDRESS BIRTH DATE SOCIAL SEC. NO. OFFICE HELD PERCENT OF
OWNERSHIP -

Suelrzar Soved |3 ' e B T | Q07

VICE-PRESIDENT

NAME

SECRETARY

TREASURER

M‘__ Do vebalder | 107

Yumber.

COMPLETE ALL QUESTIONS BELOW YES | NO

Is the firm identified above owned or affiliated with any other company and/or corporation or are any principals listed above an owner or
shareholder of any other company, partnership or corporation?
(If Yes, complele a separate disclosure form for the parent company and/or affiliates)

P Y Akacfred — SHMBC Cm-n.

O

Has any agency of government experienced delay in completion, additional expense, liens or claims filed against the pen‘ormance or payment
bonds in the past five years? (If Yes, attach a delailed explanaiion for each.instance)

&4

Within the past five years has the firm identified above been owned by another company or corporation?
(If Yes, complete a separate disclosure form for the previous owner and/or affiliates)

Has any person or entity fisted in this form ever been arrested, charged, indicted or convicted of a crime by the State of New Jersey, any other
State or the U.S. Government? (If Yes, attach a detailed explanation for each insiance)

Has any person or entity fisted in this form ever been suspended, debarred or otherwise declared insligible by an Agency of Govemment from
bidding or contracting to provide services, labor, material or supplies? (/f Yes, attach a detailed explanation for each instance)

K| K B X

Are there now any administrative, civil or criminal matters pending in any federal, state, or local government jurisdiction in which the firm or its
responsible employees are involved? (/f Yes, attach a detailed explanation for each instance) '

Oy o] O g O] &8

Has any federal, state, or local government license, permit or similar authorization necessary to perform the work applied for herein and heid or
applied for by any person or entity-listed in this form been suspended or revoked, or is it the subject or any pending proceedings specifically seeking
or litigating the issue of suspension or revocation? (/f Yes to any par of this question, attach a detailed explanation for each instance)

X

CERTIFICATION: 1, being duly sworn upon my oath, hereby represent and state that the foregoing information and any attachments thereto to the best of-my
knowledge are true and complete. | acknowledge that the State of New Jersey is relying on the information contained herein and thereby acknowledge that | am under a
continuing obligajion from the date of this certification through the completion of any centracts with the State to notify the State in writing of any changes to the answers or
information conjaiped herein. | acknowledge that | am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification, andif | do so, |
recognize that ] am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will also constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with the State of New Jersey and that
the State al its'offtion, may declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable,

I, being ;u[ authorized, cemfy 1ha1 the |ﬂ@’g)ﬂt@@l§ugpheg above, including all attached pages, is complgte

ot

P of New Goppsr _ L Lo s5
ATTESTED| Sporn and subscribed I%'!%‘%E” Y Eroirh SJgna : . - Date: _Ohilbg_

best of my kfidwledge

ecember 23, 2004
- \ " EN{A‘.&{ ‘ T 1320-0% R aR Name: S\i [ s{b‘?(l r S(‘UF‘@QLJ
MR T et
Signature: ) . .

{Notary Pubhic—Not an orr}:eJ of the firm}

(GSA-27 o 1108) PAGE 12




CONT CLASSIFICATION Fax:6092927651 Sep 14 2005 10:18 P.04

DERAL

1 iRMNAMéI
FORM 2—STOCKHOLDER/COMMON DISCLOSURE R, e i w2
_SI"ATEOFNEWJERSEY-ENEWOFPRD{ERTYMANAGEMEMFNDMRUCHON- i A i\w"!."»v"’kLHr\lu!l' ;.1-,":.)‘,-\)(-;1{3\3

INSTRUCTIONS: List below the names, home addl‘EIG.ES, Jates of birth, social secutity numbers, offices held and ownership interest of il
officers and all individuals, partnerships, [corporations o any other owner with 10% or more named on the preceeding page. ti\ll questions
; i |

must be answered, If more space is neede), fist on separate sheet. | |
s e ‘H?M-E min.u;ss B ';‘:TT_L_‘- -] socsecno I | aPFIE HELD - ‘:;%‘:S::;H‘?:

SueTozng | b2AB vohdusewn A g ﬂ L | s

P o Y L - i) 9

i chnpg
Taptusz |46 Covadh Avenwe |1 | | shragrower. | |
PANAS Al elrsood Park By A {4 SR | VeETReMEN | '; o
|

SECRETARY

= . = TREASURER

COMPLETE ALL QUESTIONS BELOW YES | NO

T‘Is the fiem [dentified atiove owned o affiliated with 3ny. other comparry and/or corporation ar are amy princigals listed above an awner orl
shareholder of any company, ip O corparation? i i -
IF yas, complete = serarate: disciosure form for the porent company andfor affliotes,) ]

2. Has any agency of Goverment mener?'ed delay m completion, a0ditional expense, fiens or clgims fled agdinst the performance o |
payment_bonds In%g;Tpaﬂ fiva years? o e attarh # tlelailed explanation for éach instonce.) i |

5

3. Within the past five yeérs haxs the fiem Kiéntified above begn owned by ancther company or c_'orporau:lon? i
(If Yes, complete 2 separatg disdosure form for the previous ownier and/or affiates) S o

o O ®
™

5

4. Has sny person or entity fsted in this forim ever been arrested, charged, Indicted or comvicted of 3 &rime by the State of New Jersey, any,
other State of the U.S.|Government? (If yes, sitsch @ detalied explanation (or esch inslancs.,) . i ‘l
] - . .

olo|w
® | ® |0

oo oo or e o i o ever been suspended, debalred o oherwise dicred clle by an Agency of Governmért]
from bidding or contracting to provide sarvices, 1abor, matenal, or supplies? (Jf yes, attach 8 m;kquaqamn for each instance,) |

& Tiave thare beéh ony aiministrative, cvil or Criminal matters pending in any federa, state, or local governmental jurisdiction in which this
firm or Jts respansble employees ase invpived? (4 yes; attach 2 dietailed explanabion foreach m:fe.) mr:'sab-o indudes aay preveling
wage adjudications. : B i i i

7. Has any federal, state, or Jocat governmerit licanse, permit o simiier suthorfzatian necessary to pmférm_ti'lElwfk applled for hereln and|
neld or applied for by afinv person or gty listed in tis form been suspended or revoked, o is it thelsubject of any pending proceedings 0
spmﬁauysee;m or figating the lssuel of suspension o revocstion? (If yes to any part of this question sttach 2 detalied explarstion for
eadh instance, A : i .

™

T T N i 1
'| CERTIFICATION: Y] being duly swqm} upon my_oath, hereby reprasent and state that the foregolng Infofmation and any attachments thereta ta the
best bf my knowiedge are| rue and complete. L Bcknowledge that the State of New Jersey is relying upon the information contafned herein find thereby
acknowledge that [ am contiring 0 -ﬁnm&eda%aofmisce:ﬁﬁaﬁonmmmmmmplhumolawmntractswm\mesmatdnotifyme

State n Writing of any

o e answors o information contained herein, 1 acknowiedge that 13 awar that it 1s a criminal offense; tojma»
statemet or M Iy this certificationyand if I 4o 80, 1 recognize that 1 am subject to criminal prosecution, under the law and thafjit will also
constinaie a material b ufmwnw}smmegzgeofuewnemmuarmemu.atiasopﬁq'n,nm ) esulth
artfcution void and unedforceable and ke any other action induding debarment, suspensiofy @i, tat the e
authorized, certify mwr information supplied above, including all attached pages, is complete and corepiAR/he
- . Lis " v a -

ATTESTED: Swotn and subscribed o before me - . SIGNATURE 4

L e SV ETO2AR (AURESK]
o o WPlesse printortype) < - -

' .

; ;

-~ s .

on'the H'W day of [)E(‘dh" ¥ |- .2'0!:_.!1.

. . —~ | ) ) .
i ~Joedo. (el st

chorzry Public - Siot an officer of the firm)  » -

IS 'z .
: X I-'-V«IE o) E—Ei;j"ﬂji "
o] it oAl ima =
PGSR LB G XyW JERSET Page3of1¢
WY TOMBOSHEIN BROTRY 0 2 20T . ) -

- ~ nfisls of Preparer _|_ 0.0 ' :

=

I
1
1




STATE OF NEW JERSEY

IVISION OF PR

FORM 2—ST! OFKHOLDERI COMMON DISCLOSURE

i

RTY Wﬁ«GEMENT AND CDNSTRUCHON

TIRM vais

ﬂ(‘*PC CORY. j L

n

FEDERAL 1D NO
L7 L%-D.% 5815

INSTRUCTIONS: Ustbelow the names, home gddresses, dates of b:rih, sodal security n

umbers offices held and ownershlp interest of all

officers and all individuals, partnerships, corporations or any other awner with 10% or more nam,ad on the preceeding page. All questians
must be answered, Ifnmrespaceisneeded list on separate sheet. : i i
: e 1 | . i
BIRTH, ! PERGENT OF
-« NAME - HOME Aluoﬂass S | S0C SEC N? I -OFFICE HELD | OWNERSHIP -
3 T e 1 = . 5 . ] . i
grRUBHEWL, STREET | alrchas # A —
ZATE. GELES (| CLIFTON | N3 010 ‘ﬂl*:’! 194 5| Ceremomnr | OO lo
= i ! =t
| P puime SwEET | o) g vos rcsioes
| JinTe GBLESIHT|| oyemont s oToM [ ST251909] ! e |
i . i
I
G2 RUSHEW STREET aloe ]IQ’ 4 w l
2niE EeSA curoni iy ot (Y ) o : SECRBIARE ‘
g2 Ru Sl STReeT .‘.,{ ,,5‘ P !
e — ‘et k: 7 1954 | - TREASURER :
ZLHTE GELESAI Cl F'TON 3 OC’ O i Vile ! l
- i T COMPLETE ALL QUESTIONS BELOW : : = YES | NO
1. Is the ﬁrm dentified sbove awned or aﬂ‘:ﬁaled with any other company and/or corporation or are any pnncupals listed above an uwne:‘ or .
sharenolder of any ovfar company, pamerswp or corporation? [
(0°yes, comiplete a separile form for the pareat conpeny andjfor amres.) !
| 2,.. Has any:agency of goternment experfericed delay in completon, additional expensa, liens or craims fled against the performance or f O 2
payment bonds in th pastﬁve years? ﬁfymamadamkdwhﬂaﬂﬂﬂ@ea‘dr instance,) i .
3 Whin the past five has the firm Ientified above been owned by another company ar corporation? ) i
- (If Yes, complete a eparate disdom form for the previous owner and/or affiliatas). [ i O | &
1 4. Has any person of entity listed in uns ﬁ:u-m ever heen amested, chargad, indicted or convicted of a!crime by the State of New Jersey, any
other Stafe or the U.S, Govemment? (I yes, atfach & detatked explanatton for each insténce,) O
5. Hasany person or ently Tested in this fdrm ever been suspended, debarred or otherwise dectared fneligible by an Agency oF Government ° 0O R
. from bigding or contracting to provide Sesvices, bor, matertal, or supplies? (IF yes, attach & delailed expianation for eacl mstence.) ! :
6. Haﬁé there bean any administrative, ¢Vl o cifinal matters pending in any federl, state, or local, ‘govemnmental jurisdiction in which ts
firm or its responshlelemployees are involved? (IF yes, attach a detalied explanation for each mstance.) This alsa incudes any prevling 6 |
wage aqudiations. |pe ATTACHED  £C - 1108 - P02 ~T4S : '
7. Has any federal, state} or local govemmenl: license, permit or similar authtrization necessary to patfarm fhz work appiied for heraln and
_ held or applied for by|any person er fisted In this form been suspended or revoked, or fs it me subject of any pending proceedings 52
spadfically seeking od ftigating the "of suspension or revocation? (.ffyﬁ‘fa anyﬁa;r of this Questiar attach @ detalled edplanation for | 2 (]
m 4 = o
_ o) e mmrvuo (enEks PROM N3ACC & ml_mm; .| ﬂ_EMEJVW
'| CERTIFICATION: being duly swom, upon my oath, hereby represent and state that the fnregomg Information and any rﬂzﬂmm thereto to the
Jrest of my knowledge are true and complete..1 acknowledga that the Stat2 of Néw Jersey is relying upon the information contained heretn and therety
of any contracts with the State to notify the

cestification void and U

| Signature;

[ State in wiiting of sny changes to the an
statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and 1 0o 50,
ch of my obligations to the State of New

| acknowledge that I am upder continuing obligation from the date of this certificatidn ‘through the

nsers or information contained hereln, X 3cknowladge that { am avyare: thal X ¢ a climinal offesse to
1 recognize that') am subject tu ariminal
Jersey and that the State, at ts option, may dediare sny contract(s) resulting from this
taker any ather action including deliarment, suspension, etc., that the State may deem appropriate. £, being duly
autmnzed certifly that the lnfnnnadun supphad.abme, including all nunched pag@, is complete ancll correct to the bEt of by knuwiedne. =

able and

= (Notary|

Fubﬁc Not anof

ant of the firm)

. -(Dmc-z?)- 08/03;

nmﬁ%: % Page 3of 10
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make 3 false

tion under the law and that it will also

mvra ?Rb:su

IOI::r FPringipal)
- Nabes ZLATE - GELESM T

(Please print or type)

1
'
| S
|
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: - . — = S
8. Listname and address of each person-with-a finaneial interest in the business and the percentage of interest, except \/

is a carporation, only the names and addresses of the corporation’s officers are to be provided. (Add additional sheets i,
A. __SVETOZAR SAVRESKT PRESIDENT 145-92-9855 66
Name . Title , - Social Security No. ; % of financial llﬁ\
4248 VANBUSSUM AVENUE GARFIELD NJ 07026
Street Address Ciry State Zip Code
B. ZLATE GELESKI _VICE PRESIDENT 136-80-~7677 34
Name Title Social Security No. % of financial interese
92 RUSSELI: STREET CLIFTON NT 07011
Street Address City Stute ~ Zip Code
C.
Name Title Social Security No, % of financial interest
State Zip Code

City

Stureet Address
((_FAILURE TO ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTTIONS MAY RESULT IN A DELAY OR DENIAL OF YOUR REGISTRATION )
parthcrs or corporate officers (as listed in #8) ever held a financial interest in another firm?

9. Have you, or any of the owners,
If yes, please state the position held, dates, name and address of the firm,

@ Yes Q No
) co ING INC. 155-161 VANTA AVENUE, PATERSON, NJ 07503
_SVETOZAR SAVRESKI — PRESIDENT SINCE 1999 - PRESENT

10. Have you, or any of the owners, ever been disqualified or debarred from performing public work in New Jersey, any other state or
by the federal government? 0 Yes @& No  Ifyes, please provide the date and reason for the debarment or denial.

11. Do you or the company have any pending, current or previous violations regardless of outcome (within the past 5 years) of any New
Jersey, other state or federal government labor laws, including OSHA violations? ® Yes 0 No, Ifyes, please provide details:

CASE FILE: PC-1109-1202-KIS

APPLICANT STATEMENT
As the responsible applicant-contractor, T understand:

provide any additional documentation as required. For the same purpose,

+  the application is subject to verification and that I agree to
given for disclosure of any information, which may be needed to determine

outside sources may be contacted and permission is hereby
registration validity and/or eligibility.

» failure to provide full and timely disclosure of an
for registration. .

»  Iam required to make records available to are

y of the required information or documentation may result in the denial of this application

presentative of the Commissioner of Labor at my place of business upon request and that

I'must cooperate with any investigation to determine compliance with various provisions of labor laws including thosc requiring payment
of at least the applicable New Jersey state prevailing wage; timely payment of wages without deductions except those authorized by law,
such as social security or income tax; accurate payroll records showing the number of employees, the nuniber of hours worked daily and
weekly, rate of pay, job classification, gross wages, net wages and deductions; and statement of deéductions with each payment of wages.

to the best of my knowledge there are no outstanding violations or debts owed to any state or federal agency.

Icerify that the information contained in this application for registration is accurate, true, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

f)@%ég/f/ﬁz‘{ﬁ’

Date

F ZLATE GELESKT, VICE PRESIDENT Return to: Nfa'v‘v ..Terscy Department of Labor _
Division of Wage and Hour Compliance.

PO Box 389

2 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0389

Print Name and Title



FORM 2—STOCKHOLDER/COMMON DISCLOSURE \ :
STATE OF NEW JERSEY.- DIVISION OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION E{b GS GROUE, L
INSTRUCTIONS: List below the names, home addresses, dates of birth, social security numbers, offices held and ownership interest of all L

officers and &l individials, partnérships, corporations or any other owner with 10% - ormorenamednnﬂaepreaedngpage.Anqusum
must be answered, If more space Is neaded, listonsepammsheet.

i &'Msmypsmnurmﬁﬁ;ﬁadmmkfummbemnspemed detarred or otherwise deciared inelipible by an Agenty of Government
ﬁnmhudhmwnmmndhgbpmvldew:slubm material,.or suppliest (I yes, sttach 2 detalied explanation for each instance.)

6. ‘Have there been any.administrative, civll.or criminal matters pending in any federal, state, or.local.gpvernmental jurisdiction'ln which this
firm or lts responsbii employess are m@mmyam:mmmrwmmammmwm .
wage adjudications. - . -

7. I-laswfedml,m\n,orbmlgwemmncase,permltwﬂnﬂarmﬂmmhnmwmpeﬁmhewurkapmfnrhuﬁnm
held or applied for by any parson or entity listed in this form been suspended or revoked, or is It the subject of sny pending procesdings -

_spedﬁ:aﬂyadmgnrnﬁgmngﬁmlssueofsuspmhwrevonﬂm? afysmmypamafmmamadwmumfr O
eachhﬁame.)

BIRTH - PERCENT OF
NAME . HDME ADDRESS DATE ‘SOC SEC NO OFFICE RELD OWNERSHIP
NENBER .
GOCE . brtsien 50/,
RBLAZ 8K
SveTozH”. e B
L SP VRESKI '
SECRETARY
o i wgmes fp ol | vTreasumer . |
. Lo COMPLETE ALL QUESTIONS BRELOW YES | NO
L 15uaefmnldenuﬂedubmemmadnraﬂlliutadw!ﬂuwo&ner:mpanyandluwpmhmorarennypmdualshstaiabweanmur
shareholder of any other company, partnership or corporation? I N
(I yes, compicte & separate disginsure form fnrdneparmtmuwnymd@-nﬁﬂstx)
5 mwwwmmammmyhmmmmmﬁmmmmmm
paymant bonds in the pest five years? (77 yes, attac) 2 detalied expianstion for eath bistance.) |k
4 3. mmmmmum&emmmmmmwmmmm? 2 IE
mYs,mplaeammbm:dmhmhrﬁmpmmeamﬁmsj . 1 O o
4, Hsmypmmm&ykhdhﬂﬂshmmbmmshddmed,hﬂdmmvmdda the State of New A
othar State or the LLS. Govemmant? (7 yes, attach 2 detedied explanation Yor each hstance.). A B e X
O

M| & |o

CERmﬂDN.Lhmgduﬁswom, upon my path; hereby represent snd siate that the foregoing Information end any stiachments thereto to the
best of my knowletipe are true and complete. 1 acknowledpe that the State of New Jersay Is relying upon the information contained hereln and thereby
acknowledge that 1 sm under continuing obllgation from the date of this cettification through the completion of any contracts with the State to nolify the
State in writing of any changes to the answers or information contained herein, 1 acknowledge that 1 am aware that It is & criminal offense to make & false
| sistement or misrepresentation In this certification, and IF 1 to 50, recognize that I am subject o criminal prosecution under the law and that It will also
constitute 8 material breach of my obligations to the State of New Jersay and that the Sate, &t Its option, may deciare any contract{s) resulting from this
cartification vold and unenforceable and take any other action intluding debarment, suspansion,'etc., that the State may deem sppropriate. 1, baing duly
auﬂwmed,caﬂﬂymtmeir#omﬁm mppued a‘nove, indudhgallnnadud mw,hmmmmummmmemwwmm

s §oue lolzs/0Y

e {Oﬁm(  Principal)

NAME: B
(Please print or typs)

'. iV :
Mc&,ﬂ’etramﬁ; ,/- /,

f‘}.'!'{{i-f '?_*f;""’f of New Jersey |

f.-v’ FJI

¢l et
Slgnamreﬁ[q;fi e o an Thedires TITLE: MEMBREE. - St
If' DMM{%REM%W of the firm) ‘ ' e §
{DFMNT) ~ 0B/O3) 7 ) Pape 3 of 10 inltigls of Preparer = =t/ ‘ 5 i

R




FORM 2—STOCKHOLDER/COMMON DISCLOSURE E:D L
STATE OF NEW JERSEY - DIVISION OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 1.4 q
INSTRUCTIONS: 115t below the nams, home add dates of birth, soclal securi Cmmmﬁirﬂph %Jh’
s ressss, ! ty n offices held 2t ownership interest of all
officers and 2l individuals, partnarships, corporatians er any other owner with 10% -or more named preceeding 3
must ba answered, Ifmmspac:lsneeded,listnnseparatesheei ' o on the page. All questions

. NAME HOME ADDRESS el SOCBECNO OFFICE HELD PERCENT OF
S\le\-cxzar L % - . | PRESIDENT
3GNTeaks 5 R QD
Tadeus=z : . Q\r\m
Pangsioic e W e 107,
. SECRETARY ‘

COMPLETE ALL QUESTIONS BELOW

1. s the firm identified above owned or affikated with ny other or.corporation or are pny principals kst=d above ah owner of
shareholder of any other company, partnership or corporation? (NE--.- [c= U(o N el
mmm,ammm&mwwmmm@

2. mwwnfmmmmﬁmwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
payment bonds b the past five years? arm-m;dmumwnmrmw

13 mwmmmmmmmw.am<mmwmmmmﬁm
(IF Yes, complete & separate discinsure form for the previous owner and/or-affiliates) .-

4, m‘awmuummmmmmmmm,mu,memmmwmamcrmmm,w
nﬁHMwuuus.Gmmmﬂ{JmMammﬂmrwmm) S SkEd

‘| 5. mslwpuwnnrmutynstedmmkfumwmmﬂeﬂ.ﬂehmedwumudmmanﬂeWanwdmm

mmwmmmb.mmhbw,mul&wﬁmus?.(#mm:mkdmhmmw

6. ‘Have there been Sny administrative, civi or criminel matters pending in sny federal, state, or local povernmental jurisdiction In which this
m«mwmmwmm-mm;mwhumwmmmwm .

wage acjucications, - e BEAES R - ;

7. Has any federal, state, or local government license, permit or similar Buthortzation necessary to perform the work appled for herein and

Hdwappledfnrbyanypmwnwmwmmmmmwm,wbitmwﬁwmm

; ze:mym;urﬂngMQmmumu-mhn? (IF yes to any part of this question attach & detalied explanation for

instence.) . .

N

D:‘-[:j;_)rs l;l. O ||

X |2 |=lok[&|o]ls

O

CERTIFICATION: 1, being duly swom, upon my path; hereby represent snd state that the foregoing information and any atachments thereto to the
batnfmywadgemmnud:nmplehe.lnmmpematﬁumﬁﬁmhﬂyhmmmmmﬁmmmw'dnmdw
ncknowiedge that I sm under continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the completion of any contracts with the State to notify the
State in writing of sny changes to the answers or information contained heréin, 1 acknowiadge that 1 am awsre that I Is » ariminal offense.to make 2 false

| statement pr misrepresentstion In this certification, and I 1 tib 0,1 recopnize that I am subject o criminal prosacution under the law and fhyt it will also
constitute p maters) brench of my obligations to the State of New Jersey and that the State, st Its option, may declare any tontract(s) resuting from this
certification vold and unenforceable and take Bny other attion intiuding debarment, suspension, etc., thatthe pla poroprinte. /1, being duly
suthorized, certifiy that the Information supplied above, ln:luﬁlng all atached pages, l;_mmpim and ¢ pyec (o
ATTESTED: Swom and subscribed to before me _ L (117104
- (Officer or Princips) -
; . by TR
lovembee 2 DY wave: Suedtzc e Savresk
U (Plense print or type) .
o gty k ﬁ g T [
R STIE S 4 o '\d 5
?fgg A J»‘ﬁéfr TITLE: Ere.&f 1en }" -
7 R “;'c_r Arsrtl 2, .
/-, -{Notry Public="Nét an bfcar of the frm) :

£ 08rD3) 2N _ Page 2 of 10 & Inttiais of Preparer < <0
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STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DIVISION OF REVENUE
ANNUAL REPORT STATUS

SMAC CORP.
0100447760

As official custodian of the State of New Jersey's
business records, the Division of Revenue attests
that the last available annual veport for the
aboye referenced Domestic.Profit Corporation

was fi e‘%"*ﬁ-«f@gﬁm@iﬁié
Said report reflects 'th@giqjal_ggg‘if o as officers/directors

of the business:

Zla,tg Geleski ~ President

92 Russell St “smac

Clifton, NJ 07011 "~

N
Our records also reflect that the current registered

agent/office and business addreﬁses are:
Registered Agent/Office(...~~ D
Zlate Geleski e ="
27 East 33rd Street ..

-

Paterson, NJ 07514 TR

Continued on next page . . . e
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STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DIVISION OF REVENUE
ANNUAL REPORT STATUS

SMAC CORP.

Main Business Address
27 E 33rd St
Paterson, NJ O7€14

Principal Business Address™ .
189 Palisade Avenue '*'\)
Garfield, NJ 07026 e

7™~ Produced by the Corporate Records Unit
“New Jersey Division of Revenue
?th day of September, 2005
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STATE OF NEW JERSEY =50
DIVISION OF REVENUE =50)
ANNUAL REPORT STATUS ==
===
APS CONTRACTORS INC. ==
0100566557 2,
\ @1
=)
As"official custodian of the St&te of New Jersey’s —
business recordsythe Division of Revenue attests ==
that the last available qiimitiil report for the =
above referenced Domestic Profit Cogporation g—ég
was filed on 02/25/2005. ™= L% :Zu?l-z")i
Said report reflects the following as officers/directors ;‘1
of the business: =,
g =
Goce Blazes_{g; ~ President @
501 Taylor Ave . §=52
South Hackensack, @%
_%_‘4
Our records also reflect thirt the current registered =
agent/office and business addresses are: —
Registered Agent/Office ™ wer.. \ :4@4
Goce Blazeski S e =s)
501 Taylor Ave i %;3'%1
South Hackensack, NJ 07606 . ==
S~ =
Contired on next =0

ontimueda on next page . . .
pag : _T—di
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STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DIVISION OF REVENUE
ANNUAL REPORT STATUS

1
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APS CONTRACTORS INC.

e

<
Yo
N

Main Business Addreésx“’*'{«f;,j *-q‘/
155-161 Pennsylvania Ave., "*-\

oK)
Bl

i
J

1
Il

Paterson, NJ 97503 ™

!
|

|

i
g

It

d

., Produced by the Corporate Records Unit
%
“eﬁ;?h]‘\j\e‘w Jersey Division of Revenue
'\1“.5 th day of September, 2005
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STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DIVISION OF REVENUE
ANNUAL REPORT STATUS

APS CONTRACTING, INC. *
0100798970

<. As official custodian of the State of New Jersey’s
business recards,.the Divisiof of Revﬁw{:ttests
that the last available gnnual report for thes,
above referenced Domestic. Profit Corporation
was filed on 02/25/2005. R T

Said report reflects the following as officers/directors
of the business:

""“-\.._‘.‘s.,w__

Svetozar Savreski - Preszdent .
424b Van Bussum Ave"
Garfield, NJ 07026

Our records also reflect that the current registered
agent/office and business addresses are:”

Registered Agent/Office

Svetozar Savreski T

424b Van Bussum Avenue "

Garfield, NJ 07026 T
oy

Continued on next page . . .
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STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DIVISION OF REVENUE
ANNUAL REPORT STATUS

APS CONTRACTING, INC.

Main Business Address
155-161 Pennsylvania Ave
Paterson, NJ 07503

Principal Business Address
155-161 Pennsylvania Ave.
Paterson, NJ 07 §,.@3

p Produced by the Corporate Records Unit
TR New Jersey Division of Revenue
' 15th day of September, 2005
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Gateway Watch Page 1 of 2

New Jersey State Business Gateway Sen
Corporate and Business Information Reporting

» Home

Gateway Watch - Business Entity Search Results
Leam About... '

Mame List Fee Schedule

Following are the names that match your search request and a
listing of filing (registration) numbers associated with the names. If A -
you wish to receive an online status report, or place an order fora  |Standing Certificate
. standing certificate, click the appropriate box{es) to the right of the |Timed Updates:
Services name(s) you are interested in. If you wish to request a timed # FL.C and LLC Standir
. update, indicate the date on which the update is to be produced. If |75.00 each.
BCSESErineeS you wish to perform a new search, your selections will be added to
» Gateway Watch your Shopping Cart and saved until you are finished searching and

proceed with your purchase. Pay Online via Credit
Account. Please note
charged for a Timed U

» Gateway Watch

Services Status Reports:

» Business List

Payment Inform:

& Name Search

» Business List These results are current through 03 /10/2008, been sent to you.
Search
You Searched For: goce blazeski Within Business Entity Search: Off
View Cart... Name

» Shopping Cart

Purchase Purchase
Timed Update |[Timed Updal!l

Business Entity Purchase | Purchase | (example date | (example dat

Name ( Officer Filing Type Status Standing format: format:

Name ) Number Code | Report | Certificate | 01/23/2002) 01/23/2002]

i|TROY
DEVELOPERS
LIMITED
LIABILITY 0400072268| LLC ] ]
COMPANY
(GOCE
BLAZESKI,, 007 )

2|RIVERSIDE
TAVERN
LIMITED )
LIABILITY 0400050160| LLC 1 ]
COMPANY
(GOCE
BLAZESKI,,007 )

3|GS GROUP
LIMITED
|LIABILITY —
COMPANY 0400002415] LLC U ]
(GOCE
BLAZESKI,,007 )

» Your History

[ View Type Cade | Your search returned 3 matches.
Descriptions

S i 3 records displayed on Page 1 of 1

If you have selected an item and would like to Perform a New Search, that item will b
your Shopping Cart.

) Perform New Search ) l‘_qProceed With Ordu

https://accessnet.state.ni.us/BusinessEntitvResnlte agn 1/10000&
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NJ DPMC NON-COMPETE AGREEMENT

APS Contractors, Inc.

APS Contractors, Inc. will not submit a bid on any project requiring DPMC classification if APS
Contracting, Inc. or SMAC Corporation has submitted a bid. As signatory, I certify I am
authorized to make this agreement on behalf of APS Contractors, Inc.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED

Signature: };/%ZL/ (Zé%é

Title: TRESIDENT
Date: /// / 7/ oYy
Affix Corporate Seal

ATTESTED: Sworn and subscribed-to-before me
E ’. i ; -
,// 4 |
Onthe ! v~ dayof AdONEYRE/ | 604

P ; ’) - \\
Signature: ___' /1)
(Notary Public — Not an officer of the firm)

ﬁ[icff_ﬂ’etrowﬁi
oo tary Public of New Jersey
My Commission EXpires .
“December 23, 2004

e



) i
. '

NJ DPMC NON-COMPETE AGREEMENT

APS Contracting, Inc.

APS Contracting, Inc. will not submit a bid on any project requiring DPMC classification if APS
Contractors, Inc. or SMAC Corporation has submitted a bid. As signatory, I certify I am
authorized to make this agreement on behalf of APS Contracting, Inc.

ACKNOWLEDGED D AGREE ATTESTED: Swom and subscribed to before me
Signature; (S \éﬂ&.: ' b

Onthe 11 f_Moversber 2004
Title: D= toee 4 /

?
Vi
Date: 1~ |11~ 0Ok Signature/ /{_ @MTESKA

otary/Piblic ~N6F a0 fcerof G Ry NOE ¥

we " ~mrrimaion Expires Aprit 20,09

Affix Corporate Seal
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K

Divlsfﬁnrdté-ﬁ@cnéumer Affairs :

y THIHS TO GERTIFY THAT THE *
{ Bd of Examiners of -Electrical Contractors

s St T T

HAS LICENSED: =

PRV FAECLTAE W)

APS cuNTRACTBRs_iuc

~

stwdg e —

FOF PRACTIGE IN NEW JERSEV. AS'A{): Electrical Business Rermit

)

/

Ny

DI e et 40 WAt T

03/05/2003 TO 03/31/2006

34EB01451500

{ LICENSE/HEQS AATION/CERTIFICATION #

ﬁ«/x{d EL 177 Foten it od
SIGNATURE gy’neslsmnm

b __,._,_—.—A_ i e



Further delays on Lafayette Pool Complex in Jersey City

Published: Friday, June 10, 2011, 12:00 PM Updated: Friday, June 10, 2011, 1:00 PM

REENA ROSE SIBAYAN/JOURNAL PHOTOWorkers

Contractor errors have further delayed the completion of the $5.3 million Lafayette Pool
Complex in the Bergen/Lafayette section, of Jersey City The Jersey Journal reports.

The pools, in their current condition, are “not safe for public use,” according to a May 11
memo to the City Council from Division of Architecture Director Brian Weller.

The city has broken severed its contract with the contractor, APS Contracting, Inc., blaming
the Paterson-based company for the problems.

APS spokesman Goce Blazeski said his company stands by its subcontractor's work on the
pool project.

"Based on the evidence, work was performed and compieted in satisfactory level," he said in
an e-mail. "The city's choice to partially re-do APS's work was a completely unnecessary
decision."



Demarest awards new bid to renovate train station

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2010
BY KAREN SUDOL
STAFF WRITER
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DEMAREST — The borough has awarded a contract to renovate the inside of the historic railroad station to a
new company after the lowest bidder did not sign a contract, according to the borough attorney.

The Borough Council approved a resolution last week hiring L.G. II Co. Inc. of Cedar Grove to perform the
improvements at the Park Street depot for $245,000.

Plans call for the interior walls, ceiling and light fixtures and floors to be replaced, kitchenette and bathrooms
to be renovated and the construction of a ticket window built into a new wall. The borough has received a

$349,000 grant from the Federal Highway Administration for the project.

APS Contractors Inc. of Paterson submitted a $186,500 bid, which had been accepted by the borough in mid-
June, Borough Attorney Gregg Paster said.

The contract was sent twice to the company but it was not executed, Paster said.
In a letter sent to the project architect earlier this month, APS said the borough had surpassed a 60-day
deadline from the time bids are received to when a contract must be awarded. An extension of time was not

requested.

"APS is not and could not be in default since no consent to an extension of time to consider our bid was
requested by the owner and the delay in awarding of the contract was not caused by APS," the letter reads.

Paster said the company's claims are inaccurate and that the bid was awarded within 53 days.
In August, the company received what it said was the first formal correspondence related to awarding the
contract — a July 22 letter from the state Department of Transportation to the borough engineer concurring

with a recommendation to hire APS, the letter reads.

"APS has never received any contract before that," Goce Blazeski, APS president, wrote in the e-mail.



Paterson contractor defends works on Jersey City’s Lafayette Pool
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were busy at Lafayette Pool Complex last week.

The Paterson-based contractor Jersey City officials blamed last week for the delayed
opening of the Lafayette Pool Complex contends it completed the project successfully.

APS Construction Inc. was awarded roughly $5.3 million to construct the two pools,
originally scheduled to open in April. Opening has been delayed until July, the city says,
because of cracks in the plaster that could injure swimmers.

But APS spokesman Goce Blazeski said last week that the “cracking” city officials see in the
pools’ coating is a "normal characteristic” of all such surfaces. Blazeski said city officials
wanted both pools replastered, and APS’s subcontractor refused.

“Based on the evidence, work was performed and completed in satisfactory level,” he said in
an email. “The city’s choice to partially redo APS’ work was a completely unnecessary
decision.”

Blazeski added the city owes APS $500,000, which the company has filed suit to receive.

The city council is scheduled to approve an emergency contract on Wednesday to All State
Technology, Inc. of Oak Ridge to replaster the pool.

City spokeswoman Jennifer Morrill said the city cannot comment on APS’ allegations
because of potential litigation, Morrill said.
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. Chatham school district suing its former lawyer

> by Jake Remaly on May 24th Comment Print | Email

By JAMIE DUFFY « SPECIAL TO THE DAILY RECORD

Sloppy handling of a lawsuit against one of its major contractors involved in the $50 million
district-wide renovation has prompted the Chathams school district to sue for malpractice,
school officials said.

The district had to cough up $1.4 million in damages and another $150,000 in interest payments
in August to cover costs to Paterson-based APS Contractors after losing a July appellate court
decision. The district has been involved in a lawsuit with APS since 2005, according to Ralph

Goodwin, the district's business administrator.

Chatham insists it lost its suit and appeal due to the quality of legal work, not the case.

"When we got the appellate decision back, the appellate judges, and this is said by all attorneys
who have read this, wrote a decision that clearly outlines the deficiencies of our representation,
which made it obvious the board should be considering some kind of case against our
attorneys," Goodwin said.

Lead attorney Nuris Portuondo missed deadlines which would have allowed the district to
expose contractor faults. "We had an architect and an engineer who did some studies on the
quality of the work they performed," Goodwin said.

In one instance APS was "given an allocation of $5,000 to buy plywood," that was to be used
on the middle school roof, he noted. Instead APS "submitted a bill for $500,000 for plywood."
The experts found stacks of plywood under the middle school roof, but not throughout the
entire roof.

"Rather than do a structural thing, they just piled up plywood. The jury made a decision based
on what little they knew," he said.

APS abandoned their work in February 2002, despite having a "substantial punch list" of work
to do, Goodwin said. The middle school finally got its certificate of occupancy in December
2003. APS was one of several general contractors who were hired to do construction work on
the three elementary schools and the middle school. Their specific contract was worth nearly $6
million.

Portuondo, a lawyer with Schwartz, Simon, Edelstein, Celso & Zitomer in Morristown and who
is also a Republican councilwoman in Summit, is being represented by Joseph LaSala, an
attorney with the Morristown law firm of McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney and Carpenter. The
case "is just in its infancy," said La Sala, adding that the defendant "didn't deviate from any
standards of legal care."

http://madison.injersey.com/2010/05/24/chatham-school-district-suing-its-former-lawyer/ 9/28/2010
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Asked whether pursuing this malpractice suit might increase the district's legal fees, Chathams
Superintendent James O'Neill said malpractice attorneys generally work "more typically on the
attorney getting a percentage of the settlement."

The district interviewed a number of attorneys and settled on Rob McAndrews, a Morristown-
based attorney. McAndrews said he will seek in excess of $1.5 million.

"We didn't want to make this a big public thing," said Goodwin. "Apparently their insurance
company didn't want to settle."

Money to pay the August bill was taken from reserves and using it "clearly resulted in higher
taxes," Goodwin said. He wasn't sure how common these kind of legal fees are.

"Construction is always problematic," said Goodwin, who has been the business administrator
for about five years. "The joke in the trade is that you're not finished until you settle the
lawsuit."

There were two other contractors used for the extensive renovations and it "ended very
amicably. The problem with the public contract laws is that we always have to take the lowest
bidder."

http://madison.injersey.com/201 0/05/24/chatham-school-district-suing-its-former-lawyer/ 9/28/2010
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State of Nelw Jergep
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
 POBOX389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389
OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:PC-1253-1005-HAR '

Employer Details:

APS Contracting; Ing.

165-181 Pennsyliania Ave;

Paterson NJ 07503

Citations

Vigiation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) andlor New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):
Violation Citation No. Final Penalty
Records / Public body 34:11.56.33 0.00

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fegs Assessed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



State of Rew Fersey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO'BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:CR1-624992-06

Employes Details:

APS Contracting, inc.
166-161 Pennsylvania Ave,
Patersan NJ 07503

Citations
Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes:Annotated (N.J.S:A.} and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.JLA.C):
Violation Citation No. Final Penalty

Other-Contractor 0.00

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



State of Net Jergep

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVEL.OPMENT
o PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 68625-0389
OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:CR2-624992-06

Employer Details:

APS Contracting, Inc.

155-161 Pennsylvania Ave.

Paterson NJ 07503

Viotation(s) of New Jersey Statutés Annotated (N:..S.A.) and/or New Jetsey Admiinistrative Code (N.J.AC):

Violation Citation No. Final Penalty
‘©ther=Cantractor 0.00

Final Wages, Fees and Panalty
Fina! Wages Assessed: 0.00
* Final Fées Assessed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELORMENT
~ POBOX389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:CR3-624992-06

Employer Details:
APS-Contracting, Inc.
155-161 Pennsylvania Ave,
Pateison:NJ 07503

Gitations

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S:A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J A.C):
Violation Citation No: Final Penalty
Other-Contractor 0.00

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessod: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed! 0.00



Stateof New Jevsey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
, ~ POBOX 389
TRENTON, NEW IERSEY 08625-0389

‘OPRA Reguest: December 13, 2011
Case #:GE-3425.0903-POV

Employer Details:

APS Contracting; Inc.
155-161 Pennsylvania Ave.
Paterson NJ 07503

Citations.

Viglation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):

Vistation Citation: No. Final Penalty
0.00

FinalWages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assesseth: 0.00



State of Retw Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
o PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 086250389
‘OPRA Request. December 13, 2011
Case #:PC-1052-1006-KIS

Employer Details:

APS Contracting, Inc.
155-161 Pennsylvania Ave.
Paterson NJ 07503

Sitations
Violation(s) of New: Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) andfor New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J A.C):

Violation Citation No Final Penalty

WUnpaid Wages / Late Payment 34:11-4.2 500.00
Failure To Pay Prevailing Wage 34:11-56.27 1,250.00
‘Records 34:11-56.29 1,250.00
Final Wages, Fees atid Penalty
‘Final Wages Assessed: 1,634.30
Final Fees Assessed: 408.57
Final-Penalty Assessed: 3,000.00

1.  LewOandura, Local #8596
2. Mieszyslaw Serafin
3. Leszek Serafin



State of Rety Jersey

DERARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW- JERSEY 086250389
OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:PC-1071-0907-GCA

Employer Details:

APS Contracting, Inc.
165-181 Pennsylvania Ave.
Paterson NJ 07603

‘Violation(s) of New Jersay Statutes Arnotated (N.J.8.A.) andlor New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation Citation No. Final Penalty
0.00
0.00
Unpaid Wages / Late Payment 34:11-4.2 8,500.00
Failure to Pay Prevailing Wage 34:11-56.27 8,500.00
‘Records - Incomptete Certified Payroll 34:11-56.29 8,500.00
Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00

Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



State of Netw Jergey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
_ POBOX38Y
TRENTON, NBW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request

Job Site:Municipal Bldg. & Public Safety Complex Job Description:Construction
Public Body Name-and Address;
Township of Denville
1 St. Mary's Place
Denville NJ 07834
Public Body Work and Location
Description; Construction
Locations:Address: Municipal Bldg. and ;Public Safety Complex
Denville-Ni
Contract Date::11/21/2005

Officials Name &nd Address

Sub-Contractor Details

Narme ; JMD Construction

Address: 13 Walnut Street
Elmweod Park NJ 07407

December 13, 2011



State of Neto Jergey
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
j PO BOX 389 -
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389
OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:PC-1113-1109-PCS

Employer Details:

APS Contracting, Ine.
155-161 Pennsylvania Ave.
Paterson NJ 07503

‘iolation{s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/ot New Jersey-Administrative Code (N.JA.C):

Violation Citation No. Final Penalty
Contracted Unregistered Subcontractor ~ 34:11-66.51/ 12:62-2.1 2,260.00
Naticnal Equipment Rental Co. Inc. 0.00
Final Wages, Fees and Penaity
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00

Final Penalty Assessed: 2,250.00



State of Peto Jersey
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR:AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

__ POBOX389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011

Job Site:Belmont Hill Watet Tank Job-Description:Construction
Public Body Name and Address:
City of Garfield
111 Qutwater Lane
Garfield. NJ 07026
Publlc Body Work and Location:
Description: Construction
Locations Address: Belmont Hill ;Water Tank
Garfield NJ 07026
Contraot Date :

Offlclals Name and Address:

Sub Contractor Detalls

Name : Nationat Equipient Rental Co., Inc.

Address: 282 Hudson Street
Hackensack:NJ 07601



State of Netw Jergey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:PC-1133-1109-PCS

Employer Details:

APS Contracting, Inc.

155-161 Pennsylvania Ave.

Paterson NJ 07503

Citations

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation Citation No. Final Penalty
Contracted Unregistered Subcontractor  34:11-56.61 / 12:62-2.1 0.00
National Equipment Rental Co. Inc. 0.00
Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00

Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



State of Netw Jevsey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
~_ POBOX 389
TRENTON;, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011

Job Site:Hunterdon Maintenance Facility Job Description:Renovation

Public Body Name and Address:
County of Hunterdan

Flemington NJ 08822
Public Body Work and Location
Description: Renovation
Locations Address: Hunterdon Maintenance ;Facilty
Flemington NJ
Contract Date ;

Officidls Name and Address

Sub Contractor Detalls
Name : Natiohal Equipment Rental Co. Inc:
Address; 282 Hudson Street

Hackensack NJ 07601



Stateof Hew Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOK AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 38%
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

/OPRA Request December 13, 2011
‘Casge #:PC-1135-1109-PCS

‘Employer Details:
APS Contracting, Inc.
55-161 Pennsylvania Ave.
erson NJ 07503

Citations
Violation(s} of New Jersey Statutés Annotated (N.J.S.A.y and/or New Jersey-Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):
Violation Citation No. Final Penatty
‘Contracted Unregistered Subcontractor  34:11-56.51/ 12:62-2.1 0.00
National Equipment Rental Co. Inc. 0.00
Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Asgessed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed. 0.00



State of et Jergep
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND'WORKFORCE DRVELOPMENT

PO BOX 389 )
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 88625-0389

OPRA Request

Job Site*Secuacus Elementary School Job Description:Renovation
Public: Body Name and Address:
Town of Secaucus
1200 Koelle Blvd
Secaucus NJ
Public Body Work and-Location
Description; Renovation
Locations Address: Town of Secaucus:;
Secaucus N.
Contract Dete :

Offictals Name and Address

Sub Contractor Details
Name : National Equipment Rental Co., Inc.
Address: 282 Hudson Street

Hackensack NJ 07601

December 13, 2011



State of Neto Jersey
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
_ PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625:0389
OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:PC-169-0310-MOR

Employer Details:

APS Cantracting; Inc.

155-161 Pennsylvania Ave:

Paterson NJ 07503

Citations

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation Citation No, Final Penalty
Records - Inaccurate records. 34:11-566.29 250.00

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00
Final Penaity Assessed: 250.00



State of Neto Fergep

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
~ POBOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389
OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case#:PC-312-0309-GCA

Employer Details:

APS Cantracting, Inc,
165-161 Pennsylvania Ave;
Paterson NJ 07503
Citations
Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) andfar New Jersey Admiinistrative Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation Citation No; Final Penalty

Unpaid Wages / Late Payment 34:11-4.2 0.00
Failure to Pay Prevailing Wage 34:11-56.27 0.00
Final Wages, Fees and Penaity
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed; 0.00
. Final Penalty Assessed; 0.00



State of New Jersey
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JRRSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request

Job Site:Secaucus Recreation Center Job DescriptioniNew Construction
Pubtic Body Name and Address:
Town of Secaucus
1203 Paterson Plank Road
Bedaucus NJ 07094
Public Body Work and Location
Deseription: New-Consfruction
Locations Address: Secaucus Recreation Cir; ,
Secaycus NJ 07094
Cantract Date :10/18/2008

Officials Name and Address

Sub Contractor Details

Name : Digital Voice Network LLC

Address: 28 Farview Terrace
Paramus'NJ 07652

December 13, 2011



OPRA Request
Case #:PC-553-0507-PCS

Employer Details:

APS Contracting, Inc.
155-161 Penhaylvania Ave:
Paterson NJ 07503

Citations

Violation

Contracted Unregistered Subcontractor
Zak Architectural Metal & Glass

Final Wages, Fees and Penaity
Final Wages Assessed:

Final Fees Assessed:

Final Penalty Assessed:

Citation No.
34:11-66.51 / 1262-2.1

December 13, 2011

Violationi(s) of New Jsrsey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code. (N.JL.A.C):
Final Peralty

250.0Q
0.00



State of New Jergey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
 POBOX389
TRENTON, NEW-JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request

Job:Site:Morris County Mosiquito Control HQ Job.Description:Addition/Renovations
Public Body Name and Address:
Marris County Bd. of Freehalders
Court St.
Morristown NJ 07963
Piiblic Body Work and Location
Description:
Locations Address: ;
NJ:
Contract Date :
Officials Name and Address’

Sub Contractor Details

Name : Zak Architectural Metal & Glass

Address: 371 East 22nd Street
Paterson NJ 07514

December 13, 2011



Stateof ety Fersey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW IERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Réquest December 13, 2011
Case #:PC-593-0810-PCS

Employer Details:

APS Contracting, Inc.
155-161 Pennsylvania Ave.
Paterson NJ 07503

Violation. Citation-No. Final Penaity
Contracted Unregistered Subcontractor  34:11-66.51/ 12:62-2.1 2,600.00
L. & N Masonry Corp 0.60
Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00
Fina) Penalty Assesssd: 2.600.00



State of New Jersey
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

ey LODOX 82
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request

Job Site:Greystone Psychiatric-Central Ave Complex Building. Job Description:Alteratic
Pubtic Body Name and Address:
County Of Morris
10 Court Street
Morristown:NJ 07603
Public. Body Work and:Location
Dascriptioh: Alteratians to Central-Ave Complex Bldg
Locations Address: Central Avenue ;Parsippany
Parsippany NJ 07963
Contract Date-:42/09/2009

Officials Nanmie and Address

Sub Contractor Details

Name : L & N Masgnary Corp.

Address: 105 Famham Avenue
Garfield NJ 07026-

December 13, 2011



State of Retw Jergey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:PC-68-0109-MOR

Employer Details:

APS Contracting, Inc.
155-161 Pennsylvania Ave.
Paterson NJ 07503

Citations
Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C).

Violation Citatlon No. Final Penalty
Unpaid Wages / Late Payment 34:114.2 600.00
Failure to Pay Prevailing Wage 34:11-56.27 2,600.00
Records - misclassification 34:11-56.29 800.00
Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 1,275,18
Final Fees Assessed: 481.09
Final Penalty Assessed: 4,000.00
Claimants

1. Dimce Begoski
2. Lino Sanfiago Organizer/Local 825

3, Tomashchiv Petr



State of RNetn Jergep

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKIFFORCE DEVELOPMENT

OPRA Request
Case #:PC-750-0605-HAR

Employer Details:

APS Contracting; Inc.
155-161 Pennsylvania Ave:
Paterson NJ (07503

Citations

PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

December 13, 2011

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation

Unpaid Wages / Late Payment
Failure To Pay Prevailing Wage

Final Wages, Fees and Penality

Final Wages Assessed:
Final Fees Assessed:
Final Penalty Assessed:

Claimants

1. Fabian Cardozo

2 Jesus Cardozo

3.  Tomasz QOsenkowski
4

Routine Routine

Citation No.

34:11-42
34:11-566.27

20,184.00
2,018.40
2,500.00

Final Penalty

2,500.00
0.00



State of Netn Jersey
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
~ POBOX 389 -
TRENTON; NEW JERSEY 08625.0389
OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:PC-1058-G905-GCA

Employer Details:

APS Contractors, no,

27 East 33rd Street

Paterson NJ 07514

Citations

Violation(s) of New-Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) andlor New Jersey Administrative'Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation Citation No. Final Penalty
Ottier 0.00
Final Wages, Fees-and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assassed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



State of Nelw Jevgep

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 086250389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011

Jobs Site:Fort Lee Park Job Description:New Construction
Public Body Name and.Address:

Borough of Fort Les

309 Main Strest

Fort Lee NJ 07024
Public Body Work and Location

Description: New Construction
Locations Address: Fort Leé Park ;Community Center
Fort Lee NJ

Contract Date :07/14/2003

Officials Name and Address

Sub Gontractor Details

Name : Omega Construction Inc;

Address: 19 Charles Street
South River NJ 08882



State of Netw Jergey
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
. POBOX33%
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY-08625-0389
‘OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:CR1-622352-02

Employer Details:

APS Contractors, Inc.

27 East 33rd Street

Patérson'NJ 07514

Citations

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.8.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):
Violation Citation No. Final Penalty
Contracted unregistered subcontractor  N,J.85.A12:62-2,4(5) 0.00

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



State of Nelo Jergey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
POBOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Reguest: December 13, 2011
Case #:CR1-599914-02

Employer Defails:
APS Contractors, Inc.
27 East 33rd Street
Paterson NJ 07514

Citatioris
Violatior(s) of New. Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S:A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative.Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation Citation No. Final Penalty
contracted unregistered sub-contractor  12:62-2,4(5) 250.00

Final Wages; Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 250.00



State of Nelo Jergey
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389
OPRA Requaest December 13, 2011
Case #:CR2-599914-02

Employer Detalls:
APS Contractors, n¢.

27 Egst 33rd Strest

Paterson N 07514

Citations

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J;S.A.) and/or New Jetsey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation Citation No, Final Penalty
Confracted Unregistered Subcontractor  NJAC 12:62-2.4(2)5 500.00

Final Wages, Fees.and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00
Einal Penaity Assessed: 500.00



State of Netw Jevsey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 098625-0389

OPRARequest December 13, 2011
Casge #:CR3:599914-04

Employer Details:
APS Cantraictors, inc.
27 East 33rd Strest
Paterson NJ 07514

Citations

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.8.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):
Violation Citation No. Final Penalty
Other-Contractor 0.00

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessedl: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



State of el Jergey
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 086250389
OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:PC-0426-98

Employer Details:
APS Contractors, Inc.
27 East 33rd Street
Paterson NJ 07514

itatic

Citatioris
Violation(s) of New: Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.} andlor New Jersey Administrafive Cade (N.J.A.C):

Violation Citation No. Final Penalty

Unpaid Wages/Late Payment 34:11-4.2 ) 100.00
Failure to Pay Prevailing Wage 34:11-56.27 100.00
File Records 10 Days/Public Body 34:11-56.33 300.00

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 205.50
Final Feas Assessed: 20.55
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00
Claimaunts



State of Neto Jergey
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
FRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389
OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:PC-10562-0804-PCS

Employer Details:

APS8 Contractors; Inc.

27 East 33rd Street

Paterson NJ 07514

Citations

Violation(s) of New Jerséy Statites Annotated (N.J.S:A.} andlor New Jersey Administrative Code {N.JA.C).

Violation Citation No. Final Penalty
Contraicted Unregistered Sub 12:62-2.4(5) 0.00
Manny Construction Ce. 0.00
Final Wages, Fées@and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fées Assessad: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



State of Nein Fersgey
DEPARTMENT OF LABORAND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

POBOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011

Jab Site:Community Center Job Description:New Construction

Borough of Fort Lee
309 Main Street
Fort Lee NJ 07024
Public Body Work and Location
Description: New Construction
Locations Address; Commuriity:Center ;
Fort Lee NJ
Contraet Date

Officials Name and Address

Sub Contractor Details
Name :Manny Constriiction: Company
Address: 31 Pine Ridge Drive

Edison NJ 68817



State of et Jergey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
 POBOX389
TRENTON, NGW. JRRSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011

Case #:PC-111-0204-REl

Employér Details:

APS Contractors, Inc.

27 East:33rd Street

Paterson NJ 07514

Citations

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutés Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Coue (N.J.AC):
Violation Gitation No; Final Penalty

Unpaid Wages / Late Payment 34:11-4.2 0.00
Failure To Pay Prevailing Wage 34 :11-56.27 0.00
Records 34:11-566.29 0.00

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed! 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



State of Neto Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
L POBOX 389
TRENTON; NEW JERSEY (8625-0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011

Job Site:Ridge Road Job Description:School Renovations
Public Body Name-and Address:
Cedar Grove Board of Education
520 Pompton Avenue.
Cedar Grove NJ 07009
Public Body Work and Location
Deseription: School Renovations
Locations Address; Ridge Road ;
Cedar Grove NJ
Contract Date :07/08/2002

Officials Name and Address

‘Sub Contractor Detalls.

Narme : Cobra Painting Inc.

Address: 13 Glendale Street
Nutley NJ 67110



State of et Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND'WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
) PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625:03389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011

Case #:PC-1111-1203-MAN

Employer Details:

APS Gontractors; Inc.

27 East 33rd Street

Paterson: NJ 07514

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statiites Annotated (N.J:S:A.)-and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.JACY:
Viotation Citation No:. Final Penalty
Unpaid Wages / Late Payment 34:11-42 10,000.00

Failure To Pay Prevailing Wage 34:11-56.27 10,000.00
Records 34:11-56.29 5,000.00

Final'Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Asseassed: 0.00
' Final Fees Assessed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 256,000.00



DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #PC-13-0109-MOR

Employer Details:
APS Contractors, Inc.
27 East 33rd Street
Paterson NJ 07514

Citations
Vidlation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.8.A.) andior Néw Jérsey Administrative Code.(N.J:.A.C):

Violation Citatioh No. Final Penalty
Records - Misclassification of ees 34:11-56.29 1,000:00

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00
Findl Penalty Assessed: 1,000.00



State of Netw Fergey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELGPMENT
PQBOX 389 v
TREMTON, NEW JERSEY-08624-0389
OPRA Request. December 13, 2011
Case #:PC-1304-0904-MAN

Employer Details:

APS Contractors, Inc.

27 Eagt 33rd-Street

Patétson NJ 07514

Citations

Violation{s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S:A.) and/ar New Jersey Administrative Code (N.JAC)

Violation. Citation No. Final Penalty
Unpaid Wages / Late Payment 34:11-42 0.00
Failure To Pay Prevailing Wage 34 11-56.27 0.00
Final Wages; Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



State of $etw Jersep

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
- POBOX38Y
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08525-038%
prlisti December 13, 2011
Case #:PC-1413-1108-PCS

Employer Details:
APS Contracters, Inc.
27 East 33rd Street
Paterson NJ 07514

Gitations
Violation{s) of New: Jerséy: Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.AC):

Violation Citation No. Final Penalty
Other : 0.60

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Firial Fées Assessed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



State of Netw Jergep
‘DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 086250389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011

Job Site: Job Description:
Public. Body Name and Address:
Keacny Board of Education
100 Davis Avenue
Kearny NJ 07032
Public: Body Work and Location
Desctiption: Masténary Repairs
Locations Address: Washington Elem School ;80 Belgrove Dr
KearryNJ-07032
Contract Date :12/13/2007

Officials-Name and Address

Sub Contractor Details

Name : Brothers Construction

Address; 41 AlgonquinAve
Lincoln Park:NJ 07035



State of Detn Jergey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389
OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #PC-352-0503-KIS

Employer Details:

APS Contractors, Inc.

27 East 33r0 Street

Paterson NJ 075614

Citations

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.} andfor New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation Citation No. Final Penalty
Unpaid Wages / Late Payment 34:11-42 30,000.00
Failure To Pay Prevailing Wage 34;11-56.27 30,000.00
Records 34:11-56.29 9,250.00
Final Wages, Feas and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 19,008.28
Final Fees Assessed: 1,900.83
Final Penalty Assessed: 69,250.00
Claimants
1. Nikolce Dukoski
2. Jerzey Janowski
3. Robert Mikulski
4. Viadimir Mitanoski
5. R Routine



State of Netw Jergey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389
OPRA Request December 13, 2011

Case #:PC-353-0503-KIS

Employer Details;
APS Contractors, Inc.

27 East 33rd Street
Paterson NJ 07514
Citations
Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.y andfor New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):
Violation Citation No. Final Penailty
Unpaid Wages / Late Payment 34:11-42 0.00
Failure To Pay Prevailing Wage 34:11-56.27 0.00
Records 34:11-56.29 750.00
Final Wages, Fees and Penaity
Final Wages Assessed: 30,991.72
Final Fees Assessed: 3,099.17
Final Penalty Assessed: 750.00
Claimants

1. Nicolce Dukoski

2. Vladimir Mitanoski



State of Newn Jevgep
‘DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

POBOX 389
PRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:PC-511-0404-PCS

Employet Détails:
APS Confractors; Inc,

07514

Paterson.NJ
Citations
Violatieri(s) of Neiv Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S:A.).gn dlor New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):
Vielation Citation No, Final Penalty
Contracted nregistered sub-contractor ~ 12:62-2.4(5) 0.00
Billy Contracting & Restoration 0.00
Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00:
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



State of Nelo Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011

Job Site: Job'Description:
Public Body Name and Address:
Cedar Grove BOE
520 Pompton:Ave
Cedar Grove NJ 07009
Public Body Work and Logation
Description: Renovation
Locations Address: Ridge Road Middle Sghoot ;
Cedar Grove NJ 07009
Contract Date :07/10/2002

Officials Name -and Address

Sub Contrdctor Details
Name : Billy Confracting & Restoration Inc.
Address: 61 Rose Place:

West Paterson NJ 07424



ate of Pein Jevgey
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
" POBOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389
OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:PC-602-0801-KiS

Employer Details:

APS Contractors, inc.

27 East 33rd Straet

Paterson NJ 07514

Citations

Violationi(s) of New dersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Adinistrative Code (NJA.C):
Violation: Citation No. Final Penalty
Records 341115629 1,000.00

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 1,000.00



State of Net Jersey

‘DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKPORCE DEVELOPMENT
) PO BOX 389
FTRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625:038¢9

OPRA Request December 13, 2011

Case #:PC-643-0505-HAR

Employer Detalls:
APS Contractors, tne.

Citations
Vialation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) andior New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A:C):

Violation Citation No. Final Penalty

Unpaid Wages / Late Payment 34:11-42 0.00
Failure To Pay Prevailing Wage 34:11-56.27 0.00
Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



POBOX389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Retjuest: December 13, 2011

Case #:PC-949-0704-PCS:

Employer Detalls:
AFS Contractors, ing.
27 East 33rd Street
Paterscn NJ 07514

Citations
Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annttated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J:A.C):
Violation Citdtion No. Final Penalty

istered Sub 12:62-2.4(5) 0.00
o, tne. 0.00

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assesséd: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



State of New Jersep
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

o PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011

Job Site:Fort Lee Park Job Description:New Construction
Public Body Name and Address:
Borough of Fort Lee:
309
FortLee NJ 07024
Public Body Work and Location
Description: New - Constiuction
Locations Address; Fort Lee park/Community ;
Fort Leg NJ
Contract Date :07/14/2003

Officials: Name and Address

Sub Contractor Details:

Name : Omega Construction Ine.

Address: 19 Charles Sfreat.
South River NJ 08882



State of Reto Jergep
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389
OPRA Request December 13, 2011

Case #:PC-964-1003-PCS

Employer Details:

APS Contractors, Inc.

27 East 33rd Street,

Paterson NJ 07514

Citations .

Violation(s) of New.Jersey Statiites Annotated (N.J.S:A.).and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.JACY:
Violation Citation No.: Final Penalty
Contracted Unregistered Sub 12:62-2.4(5) 0.00
Billy Contracting & Restoration iri¢ 0.00

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty

Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees:Assessed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



State of Hetw Jergep

T-OF LABOR AND WORKFORGE DEVELOPMENT
o PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JRRSEY 08625:0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011

Job Site:Ridge Road Job Description:Renovation of Ridge Rd, School
Public Body Name and Address:
Cedar Grove Board of Education
520 Pompten Avenue
Cedar Grove NJ 07009
Public Body Work and Location
Desctiption: Renovation of Ridge Road Sehool
Locations Address:-Ridge Road;
Cedar Grove NJ
Contract Date :07/10/2002

Officials Name and Address

Sub Contractor Details

Nérne ; Billy Painting

Address: 210 East Henry Street
Linden NJ 07036



Sitate of Neto Jergey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Gase #:WC-037202-998

Employer Details:

APS Contractors, Inc.
27 East 33rd Street
Paterson NJ 07514

Citations
Violation(s) of New Jersey: Statutes Annotated (N.J:8.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative-Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation Citation No. Final Penalty
0.00

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Final Fees Assessed’ 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



State of Netw Jersep

DEPARTMENT OF LABORAND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request December 13, 2011
Case #:WC-653-0405-GAL

Empioyer Detalis:
APS Contragtors, inc.
27 East 33rd Street
Paterson NJ 07514

Citations

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.8.A.) andior New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):
Violation Citation No. Final Penalty
Other 0.00

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 0.00
Fihal Fees Assessed: 0.00
Final Penalty Assessed: 0.00



2:09-cv-01627-DMC -JAD CENTENNIAL INSURANCE COMPANY v. APS CONTRACTORS, INC. et al

Office: Newark

Jury Demand: None
Nature of Suit: 190
Jurisdiction: Diversity
County: Passaic
Origin: 1

Lead Case:

Related Case:

Def Custody Status:

Dennis M. Cavanaugh, presiding
Joseph A. Dickson, referral
Date filed: 04/07/2009
Date terminated: 02/01/2011
Date of last filing: 06/20/2011

Case Summary
Filed: 04/07/2009

Demand:

Cause: 28:1332 Diversity-Breach of Contract
Disposition: Dismissed - Settled
Terminated: 02/01/2011

Reopened:

None

None Other Court Case: None

Flags: CLOSED, RULE16, SCHEDO

Plaintiff: CENTENNIAL INSURANCE represented ERICJ. HUGHES Phone:(973) 993-8100

COMPANY by

Email: ehughes@mdmc-law.com
Plaintiff: CENTENNIAL INSURANCE represented RYAN P. Phone:(973) 993-8100
COMPANY by MULVANEY

.. rmulvaney@mdmc-
Email:
law.com

Defendant: APS CONTRACTORS, represented PATRICKT. Phone:(973) 992-3700
INC. by COLLINS

Email: collins@njcounsel.com
Defendant: APS CONTRACTING, represented PATRICKT. Phone:(973) 992-3700
INC. by COLLINS



Defendant: MIKE'S ROOFING, INC.

Defendant: GS GROUP, LLC

Defendant: GOCE BLAZESKI

Defendant: ZANETA BLAZESKA

Defendant: VANE BOJCEV

Defendant: SVETOZAR SAVRESKI

represented
by

represented
by

represented
by

represented
by

represented
by

represented
by

Defendant: MONTCLAIR BOARD OF represented

EDUCATION

ThirdParty Plaintiff: SVETOZAR
SAVRESKI

ThirdParty Plaintiff: APS
CONTRACTORS, INC.

ThirdParty Plaintiff: APS
CONTRACTING, INC.

ThirdParty Plaintiff: MIKE'S
ROOFING, INC.

by

represented
by

represented
by

represented
by

represented
by

ThirdParty Plaintiff: GS GROUP, LLC represented

by

PATRICK T.
COLLINS

PATRICKT.
COLLINS

PATRICK T.
COLLINS

PATRICK T.
COLLINS

PATRICK T.
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GUTIERREZ

PATRICK T.
COLLINS

PATRICK T.
COLLINS

PATRICK T.
COLLINS

PATRICKT.
COLLINS

PATRICK T.
COLLINS

Email: collins@njcounsel.com
Phone:(973) 992-3700
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Phone:(973) 992-3700

Email: collins@njcounsel.com
Phone:(973) 992-3700

Email: collins@njcounsel.com
Phone:(973) 992-3700

Email: collins@njcounsel.com
Phone:(973) 992-3700

Email: collins@njcounsel.com
Phone:(973) 992-3700

Email: collins@njcounsel.com
Phone:973-735-2742

Email: dgutierrez@asgllaw.com
Phone:(973) 992-3700

Email: collins@njcounsel.com
Phone:(973) 992-3700

Email: collins@njcounsel.com
Phone:(973) 992-3700

Email: collins@njcounsel.com
Phone:(973) 992-3700

Email: collins@njcounsel.com
Phone:(973) 992-3700

Email: collins@njcounsel.com



ThirdParty Plaintiff: GOCE BLAZESKI represented

ThirdParty Plaintiff: ZANETA
BLAZESKA

ThirdParty Plaintiff: VANE BOJCEV

Counter Claimant: SVETOZAR
SAVRESKI

Counter Claimant: APS
CONTRACTORS, INC.

Counter Claimant: APS
CONTRACTING, INC.

Counter Claimant: MIKE'S
ROOFING, INC.

Counter Claimant: GS GROUP, LLC

Counter Claimant: GOCE BLAZESKI

Counter Claimant: ZANETA
BLAZESKA

Counter Claimant: VANE BOJCEV

Counter Defendant: CENTENNIAL

INSURANCE COMPANY

Counter Defendant: CENTENNIAL
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INSURANCE COMPANY by MULVANEY Email rmulvaney@mdmc-
mail:
law.com



“RESPONSIBLE” BIDDER RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the (TOWN/MUNICIPALITY/AGENCY) has a compelling interest in ensuring that contracts for construction
projects that it undertakes or for which it provides financial assistance are performed promptly, at reasonable costs and with the highest degree of quality;
and

WHEREAS, the (TOWN/MUNICIPALITY/AGENCY) also seeks to ensure that job opportunities generated by contracts as
described above are also utilized to help local citizens gain access to employment opportunities; and

WHEREAS, the (TOWN/MUNICIPALITY/AGENCY)____ finds that it is in its best interest to define the term “responsible” as
contained in competitive bidding statutes governing its purchases of construction goods and services; and

WHEREAS, the _ (TOWN/MUNICIPALITY/AGENCY) _wishes to ensure that contracts are awarded in an atmosphere that invites
competition and guards against favoritism, improvidence, arbitrary conduct, extravagance, fraud and corruption, so as to secure the best work or supplies at
the lowest cost practicable; and

WHEREAS, the _ (TOWN/MUNICIPALITY/AGENCY) possesses great discretion in determining the “lowest responsible bidder” and
is entitled to specify the terms of the contract when its solicits bids and the criteria that bidders must meet in order to be considered a “responsible” bidder
in the exercise of its proprietary duties and responsibilities; and

WHEREAS, the contracting authority of the _ (TOWN/MUNICIPALITY/AGENCY)__is entrusted with the power to determine whether a
respective bidder is the “lowest responsible bidder”; and,

WHEREAS, the __ (TOWN/MUNICIPALITY/AGENCY)___solicits bids and/or proposals on many different types of construction contracts
with varying factors affecting each purchasing decision, and therefore must take into account reasonable benefits to the community’s welfare arising from
each bid and in the exercise of its proprietary functions,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT financial responsibility is an important factor in determining the lowest responsible bidder,
and the (TOWN/MUNICIPALITY/AGENCY)___through its contracting authority, shall require an entity that bids on a public construction contract
or on a private construction contract that receives financial assistance produce satisfactory evidence that the business entity is properly registered and
authorized to conduct the type of work to be performed, including evidence that demonstrates that the entity possesses or complies with all valid licenses,
registrations or certificates required by the federal, state, or county law, as well as complying with the general business license requirements of the
__(TOWN/MUNICIPALITYAGENCY)___ prior to the award and during the term of the contract.

Additionally, the contracting authority, in order to make its determination as to whether the bidding entity is responsible, shall confirm and
substantiate that the contract awardee can reasonably be expected to complete and perform under the contract specifications, and the contracting authority
may require the successful bidder to post a bid, performance, wage/fringe benefit and/or material bond(s). The contracting authority shall also determine if
the successful bidder can reasonably be expected to complete the project within the time constraints as delineated in the request for bids and/or proposals.
The contracting authority shall also determine if the bidding entity maintains a satisfactory level of past performance and integrity as well as possesses the
financial, supervisory, personnel, material, equipment, and other resources and expertise to satisfactorily meet its contractual responsibilities and
obligations, The contracting authority shall also determine as a condition of being deemed “responsible” that the successful bidder has not been debarred by
any federal, state, county or local agency or authority within the past three years or has been convicted of any crime related to the construction business.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT social responsibility is a concem in awarding public contracts, and the contracting authority shall factor
in its determination of whether a bidder is “responsible” such factors as bidder’s record of conformity with environmental, labor, and health and safety laws
including compliance with the requirements of the U.S. Department of Labor’s Occupational Safety & Health Administration. The bidder and its
subcontractors must participate in an apprenticeship program, registered and approved by the United States Department of Labor, for each separate trade or
classification for which it employs craft employees. All bidders and subcontractors must continue to participate in such apprenticeship programs for the
duration of the project. In addition, the bidder and any and all of its subcontractors, will be required to show that such apprenticeship programs graduated
apprentices to journeyperson status for three of the past five years. Furthermore, the bidder shall be required to demonstrate and affirm that it is in
compliance with the provisions of N.J.S.A C.34:20-1 et. seq “Construction Industry Independent Contractor Act”.

ALSO BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT all bidding entities must provide satisfactory evidence that it provides a benefit configuration being no less
than required under N.J.S.A. C.34:11-56.25 et seq., the “New Jersey Prevailing Wage Act” is minimally required to demonstrate that a bidding entity is
“responsible”. Furthermore, the bidder shall affirm that it has made a good faith effort to provide 40% of all project work hours to residents of

__ (TOWN/MUNICIPALITY/AGENCY)____. For the purposes of this section, good faith effort, shall constitute a minimum of at least two community
job fairs related to the construction of this project and adherence to the aforementioned provisions of being considered a “responsible bidder”. That should
it be established, after awarding of a contract, that any of the information required by this ordinance and provided by the bidding entity to the

__ (TOWN/MUNICIPALITY/AGENCY) __ was falsified or inaccurate, the contract shall be voided.

If any provision of the ordinance shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, any such holding shall not invalidate any
other provisions of this ordinance and all remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

The following definitions shall govemn this ordinance,

A.  Public Construction Contract shall mean any public construction project for the construction, reconstruction, demolition or renovation of
buildings at the public expense, which it is required by law that workers be paid prevailing wage determined by the Commissioner of Labor
pursuant to the provisions of the “New Jersey Prevailing Wage Act,” P.L. 1963, ¢.150(C.34:11-56.25 et seq).

B. Financial Assistance shall mean something of economic value provided by the _ (TOWN/MUNICIPALITY/AGENCY) to a private
entity, expressly articulated or identified in writing by the (TOWN/MUNICIPALITY/AGENCY)___, including, but not limited to: loans,
loan guarantees, grants, tax exemptions, tax abatements, tax incentive financing, and rent subsidies or reductions approved, funded, authorized,

administered or provided by the local government entity or any of its instruments in connection with construction.





